QUADRILLE
QUADRILLE
S P R I N G 2 0 1SPRING
7
2017
B O O K S + S TAT I O N E RY

DISTRIBUTED BY

This is a very special Spring 17 list for Quadrille, showcasing bestselling writers and
exciting new talent whom we hope will inspire you as much as they have inspired us!
You can enjoy the coolest tacos in town thanks to the Breddos Tacos team. We also
have the hugely anticipated solo cookbook from River Cottage Head chef, Gill Meller
— Gather — a magnificent piece of work that has been years in the making. We see the
long-awaited return of the bestselling Tessa Kiros with Provence to Pondicherry — a
breathtaking journey following early French explorers, featuring 150 recipes
showing how traditional recipes and the ingredients from far-flung lands have
been woven together.
Our cookbooks also celebrate the hottest trends in food, from Nourish Bowls to The Nut
Butter Cookbook, and we see the launch of our new ‘Alphabet Cooking’ series with K is
for Korean and S is for Sri Lankan, each featuring the best 50 recipes for each cuisine.
The Yoga Kitchen is set to become the go-to healthy cookbook for anyone in need of
energizing their body and balancing their mind to achieve a happier overall feeling —
while eating wonderfully tasty food!
The perfect Christmas gift for 2017 is the beautiful Knife, by award-winning food writer
Tim Hayward — a trailblazing exploration of the cult world of cook’s knives.
We have follow-ups from Lucy Bee with Natural Beauty with Coconut oil, the third ‘posh’
installment in the series with Posh Rice, and the natural follow-up to the bestselling
Coloring Book of Mindfulness focusing on Nature.
In the craft arena is the bright and creative Dress You Up, which will see you pimping
up your outfits with colorful pompoms and creating many other adornments to wear.
Modern Calligraphy Workshop will teach you all you need to know about the increasingly
popular decorative handwritten art.
Herbs + Flowers is the perfect gift for anyone short on living space and time, and keen to
get started on growing their own edible herbs and flowers, while The Little Book of Cacti
provides all the information and bite-size instructions, all in a gifty format, to care for
your cacti or succulents. Last but not least, Spoon Carving conjugates the therapeutic
aspect of whittling with the joy of slow living and connecting with nature.
We are so grateful for your continued support and look forward to continuing to grow
with your help.
Margaux Durigon
International Sales Director
Quadrille Publishing
Pentagon House, 52-54 Southwark Street, London SE1 1UN
www.quadrille.com
+ 44 (0) 207 601 7500
Quadrille is an imprint of Hardie Grant
www.hardiegrant.com.au

CONTENTS
Food & Drink 5
Craft, Lifestyle & Fashion 35
Inspirational 52
Gift & Stationery 54
Backlist 61
Index 70
Representatives 72

CHEWY
TAHINI &
ALMOND
COOKIES
MAKES 10

These cookies hit the post-exercise
spot every time! They take no time
to make and can be kept for up to
a week without drying out. The
moment I unlocked the versatility
of tahini and its smooth texture these
cookies were born. Tahini comes in
both, light and dark varieties and is
packed with calcium, which supports
bone structure and strength.
220g (8oz/2¼ cups) ground almonds
½ teaspoon sea salt
1 teaspoon gluten-free baking powder
200g (7oz/generous ½ cup) raw honey
or coconut nectar
200g (7oz/¾ cup) tahini paste
2 tablespoons vanilla extract
raw pistachios, roughly chopped,
to decorate

36

GROUND: DRINKS & DESSERTS

CLEMENTINE,
CUCUMBER
& AVOCADO
CEVICHE
WITH PINK
QUINOA (V)
SERVES 4

108

Preheat the oven to 170°C fan/375°F/
Gas 5. Line 2 baking trays (baking
sheets) with baking paper (parchment
paper) or patisserie mats.
Place the ground almonds, salt and
baking powder in a large mixing bowl.
In a small saucepan, mix together the
honey, tahini and vanilla. Place the
saucepan over a medium–low heat
and stir until combined and the
mixture has begun to thin a little.
Pour the contents of the saucepan
into the dry ingredients and stir
together to form a dough. The dough
should come together in your hands
quite easily and feel quite warm and
soft. Allow the mixture to stand for
10 minutes to cool and firm slightly.
Roll the dough into 2.5cm (1in) balls
then place them at 5cm (2in) intervals
on the prepared baking trays as the
cookies will spread during baking.
Using a fork gently flatten the
balls, then add a few roughly chopped
pistachios to the centre of each.
Bake for 8–10 minutes or until
lightly browned round the edges.
The cookies should feel soft while
warm but will harden. Wait until the
cookies have completely cooled before
removing from the baking trays. Store
in an airtight container.

NURTURE: LUNCH & SUPPER

For the pink quinoa
100g (3½oz/½ cup) white quinoa
200ml (7fl oz/scant 1 cup) filtered water
pinch of sea salt flakes
60ml (2fl oz/¼ cup) beetroot
(beet) juice
For the ceviche
1 cucumber, peeled and cut into 1cm
(½in) dice
2 green guindilla/florina peppers,
seeded and cut into 1cm
(½in) dice
3 clementines, peeled and segmented
finely grated zest and juice of 2 limes
2 tablespoons finely chopped
coriander (cilantro)
2 tablespoons finely chopped mint
leaves
sea salt and freshly cracked black
pepper
flesh of 2 avocados, mashed
toasted coconut chips, to serve

37

Combine the quinoa, filtered water
and a pinch of sea salt in a medium
saucepan. Bring to the boil over a
medium heat, once simmering, reduce
the heat and allow the quinoa to
cook for about 15 minutes uncovered.
Watch to check the water level
and stir occasionally. Once all the
water has been absorbed the quinoa
should be cooked. Place a clean tea
towel (dishcloth) over the top of the
saucepan and replace the lid trying to
create a tight seal. This will make the
quinoa light and fluffy. Leave to cool
for at least 10 minutes.
Remove the lid and tea towel from
the saucepan and, using a fork, fluff
up the quinoa. Pour the beetroot juice
into the quinoa and, using the same
fork, stir to coat the quinoa in the juice.
Once the desired pink colour has been
reached, set aside.
Place the cucumber and green
pepper pieces into a medium mixing
bowl. Slice each individual piece of
clementine in half lengthways and
add to the bowl. Add the rest of the
ingredients and season to taste.
To serve, place a food ring on each
of your plates and, using a spoon,
firmly pack the ceviche mix into
the mould. Once the mould is filled,
remove the ring, then sprinkle some
of the pink quinoa and coconut chips
across each plate.

109

978 184949 899 9 | January 2017 | CKB039000
$24.99 | HC | 192pp | 7 x 9 /1 2 x 1 in | 1 lb 12 oz
KIMBERLY PARSONS

I S B N 978-1-84949-899-9

52499
9

781849 498999

OVER 100 VEGETARIAN RECIPES TO ENERGIZE THE BODY,
BALANCE THE MIND & MAKE FOR A HAPPIER YOU

THE YOGA KITCHEN
KIMBERLY PARSONS
Over 100 Vegetarian Recipes to Energize the Body, Balance
the Mind & Make for a Happier You
The Yoga Kitchen teaches you that by
eating holistic recipes you can nourish
your mind, strengthen your body, and
bring more balance into your life. All
the recipes are vegetarian and glutenfree, allowing you to improve your
health, build your inner core, increase
your energy, and support your spiritual
development. Kimberly brings her
healthful recipes and yogic principles
straight into your kitchen.
The recipes in The Yoga Kitchen are
divided into chakra-based chapters:
Ground, Flow, Vitalize, Nurture,
Strengthen, Calm and Pure. It has never
been easier to eat in a balanced way with
these delicious and inspiring yogabased recipes.

KIMBERLY PARSONS is the owner and
founder of Retreat Cafés, which are an
integral part of London’s yoga health,
and wellness revolution. She also caters
for detox programs. Kimberly is a trained
naturopath and chef and all her recipes
are focused on holistic health.
• The first book to teach you about food
in relation to the practice of yoga.
• The US yoga industry is expected to
generate $8.6 billion in 2017.
• Nourish your mind, strengthen your
body, and improve your health with
these fantastic vegetarian yoga recipes
to support your spiritual development.
5

FOOD & DRINK

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 903 3 | January 2017 | CKB010000
$19.99 | PB | 192pp | 6/1 2 x 8/1 4 x 5/8 in | 13 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-903-3

51999
9

781849 499033

@ANNISKK

PORRIDGE
ANNI KRAVI
Oats + Grains + Seeds + Rice
Porridge (aka oatmeal) is the new
food-trend on the block. Trended on
Instagram over a million times, porridge
has become the ultimate canvas for
creating imaginative, healthy recipes,
packed full of flavor and topped with an
abundance of superfoods.
There are over 50 recipes which take
inspiration from around the world, using
oats, quinoa, amaranth, raw buckwheat,
bulgur wheat, rice, and spelt. Porridge
features sweet, savory, raw, soaked, and
cooked recipes. The book also contains
over 20 inventive toppings so that you
can make your own bowl creations.
In this book, Anni Kravi re-writes the
porridge rule book, creating bowl food
that will transform the way you eat.

ANNI KRAVI is a Helsinki-based recipe
developer and food artist. She has
developed an international following for
her beautiful and meditative preparation
of bowl food.
• Porridge (aka oatmeal) has overtaken
the ubiquitous avocado on toast as the
most lusted after food.
• Anni Kravi has 50k followers on
Instagram (27% based in the US) and
is hailed the ‘queen of porridge’.
• All the recipes are sugar-free, dairyfree, vegetarian, and vegan.

7

FOOD & DRINK

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 984 2 | February 2017 | CKB008000
$11.99 | PB | 128pp | 63/4 x 9/1 4 in
Géraldine
Olivo

I S B N 978-1-84949-984-2

51199
9

781849 499842

Detox
Waters

80 simple infusions for health and vitality

DETOX WATERS
GÉRALDINE OLIVO
80 Simple Infusions for Health and Vitality
Looking for healthy drinks which are
rich in vitamins and flavor? Mineral
water, fruits, herbs, and ice cubes will
not only quench your thirst, but they
can also detox your liver in the simplest
and easiest ways!
We are all aware of the benefits of
keeping hydrated — from flushing out
toxins to burning fat when exercising
— but the reason why many of us fail to
drink enough water each day is purely
boredom. Now these delicious recipes
put the taste back into detoxing. The
citrus kick or berry sweetness of a detox
water can also help to curb food cravings,
keeping your diet on track as well as
keeping your body healthily hydrated.
Whether it’s the antioxidant power of
kiwifruit, vitamin D in lemon and lime,

vitamin C in oranges, or cleansing power
of cucumber, this book has a drink to
purify you at any time of year!
GÉRALDINE OLIVO is a food
writer who blogs her gluten-free
and predominantly vegan recipes at
mysweetfaery.co.uk.
• 80 recipes for easy detox drinks all
year long.
• See all the ingredients at a glance.
• Nutritional information and health
benefits listed for each recipe.
• Ingenious ideas for using the leftover
fruit included.

9

FOOD & DRINK

YUCATAN-STYLE CHICKEN AND MANGO
HABANERO SALSA

INGREDIENTS

1. Mix the marinade ingredients together in the jug of your

SERVES 4

blender and then pulse until you have a smooth paste.
Score the chicken thighs and rub the marinade into them.

For the marinade:

Place in a non-reactive container, cover and leave to

1 tablespoon cayenne pepper

marinate for at least 6 hours in a refrigerator.

1 tablespoon smoked paprika
1 teaspoon dried oregano

2. Fire up your hob (cook top) and put your ovenproof pan

1 tablespoon sea salt

or griddle on it with a slick of oil. Preheat your oven to

1 tablespoon freshly ground black pepper

200°C (400°F/Gas 6).

4 tablespoons orange juice
2 tablespoons allspice

3. Put the chicken thighs on the griddle, skin side down,

4 tablespoons pineapple juice

and cook for 6–7 minutes, occasionally moving them to

2 tablespoons lime juice

ensure they don’t stick. Flip them over, cover the griddle

2 habanero chillies, stems removed

or pan with tin foil and place in the oven for 20 minutes or

2 jalapeño chillies, stems removed

until they’re cooked through, then take the cover off the

3 tablespoons rapeseed oil

pan and put back into the oven for another 10 minutes.
Take the chicken out and leave to rest. Meanwhile warm

For the chicken:

up your tortillas in a dry pan.

5 boneless chicken thighs, skin on
juice of 1 lime

4. When the chicken has cooled a little, take two forks
to it and shred it into a bowl. Squeeze the juice of a

For the tacos:

lime over them.

12 corn tortillas (see page 16)
4 tablespoons mango, lime & habanero salsa

5. To assemble your tacos, take a tortilla and put in a big

(see page 135)

pinch of chicken, a teaspoon of mango, lime & habanero

4 tablespoons coriander (cilantro)

salsa, a pinch of coriander, a couple of pickled habaneros,

pickled habaneros (see page 132), to taste

a teaspoon of crema on top, and a squeeze of lime.

4 tablespoons crema (see page 140) or sour cream
4 limes, quartered

40

POULTRY & GAME

BAJA FISH TACO

INGREDIENTS

Chris and I travelled up and down the coast of Baja

SERVES 4

California, in 2015, eating the best fish tacos known to
man at crowded food carts dotted on street corners. The

For the batter:

tacos were so cheap, one or two dollars, the fish fresh

200g (7oz/1⅓ cups) rice flour

from the sea, coated in a crunchy light batter, garnished

100g (3½oz/¾ cup) plain (all-purpose) flour

with shredded cabbage, and a choice of zingy, spicy and

1 egg, beaten

refreshing salsas. The taqueros here didn’t use digital

1 teaspoon baking powder

thermometers, nor did they have deep-fat fryers. Years of

1 teaspoon fine salt

cooking fish tacos had given them an instinctive knack of

1 teaspoon chilli powder

cooking the fish perfectly every time.

½ teaspoon dried oregano

This is our take on the Baja fish taco, and whilst it’s not a
like-for-like copy (as that would be impossible) it uses the

200ml (7fl oz/scant 1 cup) cold sparkling water
or light beer

best of British produce to recreate a Baja classic.
For the fish:
1. Heat the rapeseed oil in a deep heavy-based pan to

500ml (18fl oz/2 cups) rapeseed oil, for frying

190°C (375°F).

1 large pollack fillet, skinned and pin boned,

2. Make the batter by mixing together the flours,

100g (3½oz/¾ cups) rice flour

cut into 8 evenly sized rectangular pieces
egg, baking powder, salt, chilli powder and oregano.
Slowly pour in the sparkling water or beer and whisk until

To serve:

you have a batter-like consistency; ignore any lumps.

8 corn tortillas (see page 16)
100g (3½oz/scant ½ cup) lime aïoli (see page 138)

3. Dip one piece of fish at a time into the rice flour. Using

½ head white cabbage, finely chopped

tongs, dip the fish into the batter and then

100ml (3½oz/scant ½ cup) pico de gallo (see page 132)

gently place the fish in the hot oil. Be sure to put

1 jalapeño chilli, finely sliced

the fish into the oil away from your body in case of

a handful of coriander (cilantro), leaves picked

oil splashes. Repeat with 3 of the other pieces of fish

4 limes, halved

and cook for 4 minutes.

cascabel chilli salt (see page 132)

4. Take the first 4 pieces out of the oil and leave to drain
on kitchen paper. Repeat with the other 4 pieces of fish.
5. Assemble your tacos by warming the tortillas, place
a dollop of aïoli on them, followed by the fish, cabbage,
pico de gallo, a couple of slices of jalapeño and some
coriander. Sprinkle with cascabel chilli salt and add a
squeeze of lime juice.

94

FISH

978 184949 799 2 | February 2017 | CKB056000
$22.99 | HC | 160pp | 7 x 9 x 1 in | 1 lb 7 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-799-2
EPIC
LE
EDIB S
E
PL AT

52299
9

NUD DUDHIA & CHRIS WHITNEY

781849 497992

“Gorgeous, sophisticated, in excellent
taste and very easy to love.” Time Out

BREDDOS TACOS
NUD DUDHIA & CHRIS WHITNEY
Epic Edible Plates
Enter the world of Breddos Tacos and
discover the ultimate in edible plates
with this inspired, innovative cookbook.
The book offers over 75 recipes for
tacos, tostadas, and small plates, and
over 70 condiments. Their awesome
dishes include Barbacoa beef cheeks,
Yucatan chicken with mango habanero
sauce, and Baja fish taco.
Authors Nud and Chris also share
their ascent to taco-dom fame, detailing
their meat-fuelled Fear & Loathing-style
road trip across the Americas, where
they discovered the greatest ever flavor
combinations - on a taco. Breddos
Tacos is guaranteed to excite even the
most discerning of tastebuds while
revolutionizing what it takes to make
truly epic tacos.

Breddos Tacos is the brainchild of NUD
DUDHIA and CHRIS WHITNEY, two
friends who started a taco shack made
from scrap wood in a London parking
lot. Now they have turned their venture
into two fixed restaurants. In June 2016,
they took part in LA Weekly’s Tacolandia
gourmet taco festival in Los Angeles.
• Tacos are ever-popular with 4.5 billion
tacos eaten in the US last year.
• Chris and Nud were the only
international contestants invited to
participate in the 2016 Tacolandia taco
festival in Los Angeles.
• A vibrant book, bursting with color,
flavor, and fun, and featuring a die-cut
taco on the cover.
11

FOOD & DRINK

EASY OVEN BAKED CHICKEN SATAY
Easy peasy lemon lime squeezy… and a drizzle of peanut butter. Oh, and
some honey too.

SERVES
4

TAKES
45MIN

• ½ SMALL BUNCH OF
CORIANDER (CILANTRO)

Preheat the oven to 190°C/375°F/gas mark 5.

• 1 RED CHILLI

Put the coriander (cilantro), stalks and all, in
a food processor with the chilli, garlic, peanut
butter, soy sauce, ginger and lime zest and juice.
Add a couple of splashes of water and blitz to a
smooth paste. Season salt and pepper.

• 1 GARLIC CLOVE, PEELED
• 3 HEAPED TBSP PEANUT
BUTTER
• 3 TBSP DARK SOY SAUCE
• 2CM/¾-INCH PIECE OF
FRESH GINGER, PEELED
AND ROUGHLY CHOPPED
• FINELY GRATED ZEST OF 2
LIMES AND JUICE OF 1
• 6–8 BONE-IN CHICKEN
THIGHS, WITH SKIN
• OLIVE OIL, TO DRIZZLE
• 3 TBSP RUNNY HONEY
• 3 TBSP TOASTED SESAME
SEEDS
• SEA SALT AND FRESHLY
GROUND BLACK PEPPER

Place the chicken thighs in a roasting dish, spoon
over half the satay mixture (reserve the rest in
a bowl for serving) and coat the chicken well.
Drizzle with a little olive oil and season. Bake in
the oven for 30–40 minutes until cooked through,
drizzling the honey over the chicken 10 minutes
before the end of cooking. Once golden, take out
of the oven and sprinkle over the sesame seeds.
Serve on a bed of brown rice or with a fresh green
salad, and the reserved satay sauce on the side.

PIP’S TOP TIPS:
If you’d rather have skewers, then
just replace the chicken thighs
with 4 chicken breasts, cubed and
threaded onto skewers (soak the
skewers for 20 minutes if they are
wooden, to avoid them burning in
the oven). The skewers only need
15 minutes in the oven and then a
further 5–8 minutes with the honey.

104

THREE NUT BUTTER BROWNIE
Not one, not two, but THREE nuts in this brownie. That’s right people,
we’ve gone nuts for nuts in this recipe.

SERVES
16
• 250G/1 CUP PLUS 2 TBSP
UNSALTED BUTTER, DICED,
PLUS EXTRA FOR GREASING
• 250G/8¾OZ DARK
CHOCOLATE (AT LEAST 70%
COCOA SOLIDS), BROKEN
INTO PIECES
• 4 EGGS
• 250G/1¼ CUPS GOLDEN
CASTER (SUPERFINE)
SUGAR

TAKES
45 MIN
Preheat the oven to 180°C/350°F/gas mark 4 .
Butter a 20 x 20cm/8 x 8-inch square baking tin
and line with baking parchment.
Put the diced butter and chocolate in a heatproof
bowl set over a pan of simmering water, making
sure the base of the bowl is not touching the
water. When completely melted and combined,
take the bowl off the heat and set aside to cool
a little.

• 2 TSP VANILLA EXTRACT
• 140G/1 CUP PLUS 1 TBSP
PLAIN (ALL-PURPOSE)
FLOUR
• 50G/1¾OZ COCOA POWDER
• 75G/2½OZ CHOPPED
HAZELNUTS
• 40G/1½OZ ALMOND BUTTER
• 40G/1½OZ PEANUT BUTTER
• ¾ TSP FLAKY SEA SALT

In a separate bowl, whisk the eggs and sugar
together, using an electric whisk, until pale
and light. Add the egg mixture to the chocolate
mixture. Sift in the flour and cocoa and fold them
in until combined. Stir in the chopped hazelnuts.
Tip the batter into the prepared tin, then blob
dots of the nut butters evenly across the top.
Using a wooden kebab stick, run through the
middle of each nut butter blob to create a marbled
effect. Sprinkle the sea salt over the top and
bake for 25 minutes, until cracked on top but still
gooey in the middle, bearing in mind that they
will continue to firm up as they cool.
Leave to cool in the tin for 15 minutes then
remove to a wire rack to cool completely. Cut
into 16 generous-sized brownies.

126

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 901 9 | February 2017 | CKB059000
$22.99 | HC | 160pp | 6/1 2 x 9 x 3/4 in

I S B N 978-1-84949-901-9

52299
9

781849 499019

THE NUT BUTTER COOKBOOK
PIPPA MURRAY
Over 70 Recipes that Put the ‘Nut’ in Nutrition
Nut butter is the new superfood. You’re
now as likely to see almond butter as
peanut butter on grocery store shelves
everywhere. It’s a high-protein option
for those looking to avoid both dairy and
palm oil, as well as tasting fantastic.
This cookbook will not only show
you how to make your own nut butters,
but also how to use them in breakfasts,
snacks, savory dishes, desserts,
and smoothies.
With recipes including Salad with
Almond Nut Dressing, Peanut Butter
and Cacao Protein Balls, and Honey
Cinnamon Cashew Butter Cheesecake,
this is the ultimate cookbook for people
looking to give a healthy, protein-fuelled
boost to their diet.

PIPPA MURRAY founded Pip & Nut in
2013, inspired by her experiences as a
marathon runner and looking to provide
a healthier alternative to traditional
peanut butters. Pip & Nut is already
the leading nut butter brand in the UK,
stocked in over 1,000 stores nationwide.
• Nut butter is tipped to be one of the
key ‘trend’ foods in 2016/17.
• Delicious, simple, healthy innovative
recipes for making and using
nut butter.
• Perfect for paleo diets, and for
active gym-goers through to
marathon runners due to the highprotein content.

13

FOOD & DRINK

Everyday Seafood-BT1_Size:201x253Hmm

U327368_ISO39L_15-043_GP1B

Everyday Seafood-BT1_Size:201x253Hmm

U327368_ISO39L_15-043_GP1B

It doesn’t get much simpler than this Peruvian style dish. It’s such a great, healthy way to eat
seafood and makes a lovely starter for a dinner party. All you need is really fresh fish. Here I’ve
used bass, but I’ve also made it successfully with salmon, mackerel, brill and scallops. Just be
sure to taste it as you go: it’s important to get the balance of the heat from the chilli, the acidity
from the lime and the level of saltiness right.

A simple bass ceviche
Serves 4 as a starter
400g very fresh bass fillet,
skinned, pin-boned and
trimmed
1 small red onion, peeled and
finely chopped
2 green chillies, deseeded and
finely chopped
150g good quality baby
plum tomatoes, halved
lengthways
Finely grated zest of 1 lime
Juice of 2 limes
A handful of coriander, leaves
picked and chopped
2 ripe avocados
Sea salt
To serve
200ml soured cream
Olive oil to drizzle
1 lime, cut into wedges

72

Everyday Seafood-BT1_Size:201x253Hmm

Cut the bass into dice and place in a bowl with the red onion, chillies,
tomatoes, lime zest and juice. Season with salt and add the chopped
coriander. Toss well to mix, then cover and leave to cure in the fridge for
10 minutes.
Just before serving, halve, peel and stone the avocados, then cut into
dice, the same size as the bass pieces. Toss the avocado through the
bass mixture. Taste for seasoning and add more salt if needed.
Divide the ceviche between 4 plates. Top with a dollop of soured cream
and add a drizzle of olive oil to each plate. Serve with lime wedges.

In a pickle

U327368_ISO39L_15-043_GP1B

In a pickle

73

Everyday Seafood-BT1_Size:201x253Hmm

U327368_ISO39L_15-043_GP1B

Great quality smoked haddock marries surprisingly well with curried lentils, and lime yoghurt lends
a cooling, refreshing contrast. If you’re not keen on smoked fish, use plain haddock, hake or cod –
something with a good flake to it. And if you’re not a fan of lentils, new potatoes work well.

Smoked haddock and curried lentils, lime yoghurt
Serves 4–6
2 sides of smoked haddock,
500–600g each, skinned
and pin-boned
100g unsalted butter, diced
50ml light rapeseed oil
Sea salt
For the curry paste
2 tsp coriander seeds
2 tsp cumin seeds
1 tsp fenugreek seeds
1 tsp yellow mustard seeds
4 garlic cloves, peeled
3 green chillies, halved and
deseeded
For the lentils
400g Puy lentils
Light rapeseed oil for cooking
2 red onions, peeled and root
removed, thinly sliced
50g fresh ginger, peeled and
grated
2 garlic cloves, peeled and
chopped
350g baby plum tomatoes,
halved
100ml tamarind liquid (see
note)
100ml coconut milk
50g soft brown sugar
A handful of coriander, leaves
picked and roughly chopped
A handful of mint, leaves
picked and roughly chopped
For the lime yoghurt
200g full-fat Greek yoghurt
Finely grated zest and juice
of 1 lime

160

Bake

Bake

Preheat your oven to 200°C/Fan 185°C/Gas 6.
Oil a sheet of foil large enough to hold the smoked haddock in one layer.
Dot the butter over the fish and then cover with another sheet of foil.
Fold the edges together to form a sealed parcel and place on a baking
tray. Bake for 15 minutes, then remove from the oven and set the sealed
parcel to one side for 10 minutes to rest.
Meanwhile, for the curry paste, finely grind all the spices together in
a spice grinder or with a pestle and mortar. Transfer to a small food
processor, add the garlic and chillies and whiz to a fine paste, adding
a few drops of water if needed. Season with a good pinch of salt.
To cook the lentils, put them into a pan, add water to cover and some
salt. Bring to a simmer over a medium heat and allow to simmer for
10–15 minutes until just cooked. Drain and tip onto a tray to cool.
Heat a sauté pan and add a drizzle of oil. Add the onions, ginger and
garlic and sweat for 2 minutes until starting to soften and colour. Add the
curry paste and cook, stirring, for 2 minutes. Add the tomatoes and cook
for 3 minutes until they start to break down. Add the tamarind liquid,
coconut milk and sugar. Bring to a simmer and cook for 10 minutes.
For the yoghurt, in a bowl mix the yoghurt with the lime zest and juice
and season with salt to taste.
Unwrap the parcel and flake the fish into a bowl, keeping it in chunky
flakes. Reserve the cooking juices.
When ready to serve, add the lentils to the sauce and warm through for
2 minutes. Add half the herbs, the smoked haddock and reserved cooking
juices and stir through carefully, trying not to break up the haddock flakes.
Divide the curry between warmed bowls. Top with a generous spoonful
of the lime yoghurt and scatter over the remaining herbs.
Note To make tamarind liquid, soak a piece (about 25g) of compressed
block tamarind in 150ml warm water for 10 minutes, then strain through
a fine sieve; discard the pulp.

161

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 915 6 | February 2017 | CKB076000
$29.99 | HC | 224pp | 8 x 10 x 7/8 in | 2 lb 8 oz

Y
E V EARF OD A Y
D
SE

I S B N 978-1-84949-915-6

52999
9

kin
oo

g

Fro

m

781849 499156

th
es

im
p

les
t fi
sh t
o

e
ecip
a seaf
ood feast, 100 r

NATHAN
Foreword by Jamie

ec
om
rh
s fo

UTLAW
Oliver

EVERYDAY SEAFOOD
NATHAN OUTLAW
From the Simplest Fish to a Seafood Feast,
100 recipes for Home Cooking
In Everyday Seafood, Nathan Outlaw
offers 100 brand-new recipes for all kinds
of fish and shellfish. Economical and
healthy, good-quality fresh seafood is
also fast and easy to cook.
Nathan’s recipes range from soups and
stews, through to seafood salads, and
oven-baked and barbecued fish. There
are suggestions for light snacks, dips,
and nibbles as well as tasty cures, pickles,
and ceviche, plus ideas for desserts to
round off a fish-based meal.
With tips on what to look out for
when buying seafood, which fish are
sustainable, and how to plan your menus,
Nathan’s fabulous recipes will ensure
that you make seafood part of your
everyday cooking.

NATHAN OUTLAW has five restaurants
— one of which is the only seafood
restaurant in the world to hold two
Michelin stars, since 2011. Two other
restaurants hold one star each. Fish
is what he is known for. He lives in
Cornwall, UK.
• Foreword by Jamie Oliver and cover
quote by April Bloomfield to follow.
• Michelin-starred chef Nathan Outlaw
shares his most accessible recipes for
eating seafood every day.
• Focused only on sustainable fish.

15

FOOD & DRINK

L AKSA L AMB
SPRING ONION & GREEN CHILLI
PURPLE SPROUTING BROCCOLI
COCONUT POLENTA
TOASTED PINE NUTS
FOR THE LAKSA LAMB Mix 85g (3 oz./scant ½ cup) minced (ground)
lamb with 1 tsp laksa paste (see page 155) and leave to marinate for
30 minutes. Heat a little groundnut oil in a frying pan and fry 3 curry
leaves for a couple of minutes before adding the minced lamb. Fry
until the minced lamb is browned and cooked through, then add a
little stock for it to continue simmering and softening for another 10–15
minutes. Stir through some chopped coriander (cilantro).
FOR THE COCONUT POLENTA Bring 80ml (2½ fl. oz./5 tbsp) coconut
milk (from a carton, not a can) to the boil in a saucepan and stir in
40g (1½ oz./scant ¹/₃ cup) quick-cook polenta (cornmeal), whisking
as you do so. Lower to a simmer and keep stirring until it reaches a
smooth, creamy texture. Season with a little sea salt and freshly ground
black pepper.
FOR THE TOASTED PINE NUTS Toast 1 tbsp pine nuts in a dry frying pan
(skillet) until golden, shaking the pan every now and then.
FOR THE PURPLE SPROUTING BROCCOLI Steam until cooked but still with

a little bite.
TO ASSEMBLE YOUR BOWL Spoon the coconut polenta into the base
of the bowl, then add the laska lamb and purple sprouting broccoli.
Sprinkle over the toasted pine nuts and top with some very finely sliced
spring onion (scallion) and green chilli.

142

SOFT GOAT CHEESE
PEACH, OR ANGE, & PINK GR APEFRUIT
MUSTARD LEAF & FENNEL FRONDS
TOASTED QUINOA
POMEGR ANATE OLIVE OIL DRESSING
POMEGR ANATE SEEDS
FOR THE TOASTED QUINOA Soak 40g (1½ oz./¼ cup) quinoa for a few
minutes then tip into a sieve and rinse through. Heat a dry saucepan
and add the quinoa, toasting until the grains separate and become
fragrant, then add water or stock to cover, bring to the boil, and then
reduce to a low simmer. Cover and cook for 15–20 minutes, then
drain and return the quinoa to the pan, cover with a dish towel and
the lid, and leave to sit for 10 minutes before adding to a mixing bowl.
FOR THE PEACH, ORANGE, & PINK GRAPEFRUIT Halve and stone a peach,
cut into slices, and add to the mixing bowl. Peel and segment an
orange and ½ pink grapefruit and add to the mixing bowl.
FOR THE MUSTARD LEAF & FENNEL FRONDS Add a good handful of
mustard (or other) leaves and fennel fronds to the mixing bowl.
FOR THE POMEGRANATE OLIVE OIL DRESSING Mix together some extra
virgin olive oil, pomegranate molasses (or honey), and sherry vinegar, to
taste. Drizzle a little over the salad in the bowl and gently mix together.
TO ASSEMBLE YOUR BOWL Place the dressed salad in the bowl. Top with

some soft goat cheese and scatter over pomegranate seeds.

70

978 184949 798 5 | March 2017 | CKB039000
$22.99 | HC | 160pp | 7 x 9 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 9 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-798-5

52299
9

781849 497985

NOURISH BOWLS
Simple and Nutritious Balanced Meals in a Bowl
Nourish bowl, hippie bowl, buddha bowl,
rainbow veggie bowl, glow bowl — these
are just some of the names given to
one of the most prevalent current food
trends. Search for any of those names as
a tag on Instagram and you’ll be treated
to a kaleidoscope of images of hearty,
wholesome meals in a bowl.
The basic premise of the nourish
bowl is simple to follow: build a layered
bowl with a leafy greens base, add raw
or cooked vegetables or fruits, include
a protein-rich element along with
some healthy fats, keep the carbs to
a minimum, and then top with a final
flourish with a dressing, seeds, or berries.
With countless combinations of
vegetables, grains, meat, and fish, this

book gives meal-time inspiration for
creating inventive and delicious bowls
of health-giving food. A nourish bowl
can be quick and simple to prepare, with
many elements being eaten raw. Every
recipe is photographed, showing the
beautiful finished nourish bowl, proving
that eating well has never been so
enticing or easy.
• 60 quick, simple, healthy recipes for
meals in a bowl.
• Each nourish bowl contains a balanced
combination of protein, carbohydrates,
vegetables and fruit, and leafy greens.
• Chapters cover breakfast bowl, light
bowls, and main meals.

17

FOOD & DRINK

TA RT E AU C I T R O N
This is my friend Luigi’s lemon tart. He used to make it many years ago when he lived and worked
in a hotel in Mougins. Actually, he told me even Picasso came along to eat the tart (he liked it warm).
I love a lemon tart that is generous on the lemon, like this one.
Makes 1 x 22cm (8in) tart

Using the rolling pin to lift it, lower the pastry
into the tin. Level the sides with a small sharp
knife to about 3.5cm (1⅜in) high, and press
firmly against the sides of the tin so they
adhere. Prick the base of the pastry with a fork
in a few places and line the pastry with baking
parchment, bringing it up and over the sides to
completely cover the pastry. Fill with baking
beans, pressing them into the corners.

For the pastry
200g (1½ cups) plain (all-purpose) flour,
plus extra for dusting
a pinch of salt
80g (3oz) chilled unsalted butter, cut into small
cubes, plus extra for greasing
80g (3oz) sugar
1 egg yolk
3–4 tablespoons chilled water
For the filling
4 eggs
150g (¾ cup) sugar
finely grated zest of 1 lemon
65g (2¼oz) unsalted butter, melted and cooled
150ml (⅔ cup) lemon juice (3 or 4 lemons)

Bake for about 15 minutes until the edges
of the pastry are firm. Remove the baking
parchment and beans and bake for another
10 minutes or so, until the pastry base is pale
golden. Reduce the oven temperature to
160°C/ 325°F/Gas 2½.
Meanwhile, make the filling. Whip the eggs
and sugar together in a wide bowl until quite
thick and pale. Whisk in the lemon zest, then
scrape in the butter. Add the lemon juice,
whisking to combine. Pour into the pastry
shell (if using a springform tin, stand it on
a baking sheet).

For the pastry, put the flour, salt and butter into
a bowl. Using your fingertips, rub the butter into
the flour until it resembles coarse crumbs, then
add the sugar and mix to combine. Add the egg
yolk mixed with 1 tablespoon of the water and
knead lightly and quickly until smooth, adding as
much of the remaining water as you need, to bring
it together into a dough. Wrap in plastic wrap and
refrigerate for at least 30 minutes.

Bake for about 20 minutes, until the filling
is just golden around the edges and set but still
a little wobbly in the middle. Rotate a couple
of times.

Preheat the oven to 180°C/ 350°F/Gas 4. Lightly
butter a 22cm (8in) tart tin or springform cake
tin. Roll out the pastry on a lightly floured
surface to a circle about 28cm (11in) in diameter,
large enough to line the base and sides of the tin.
(Roll out a few biscuits with any leftover pastry.)

Remove from the oven and leave to cool,
then slide onto a serving plate. Serve in slices,
plain or with a dusting of icing (powdered)
sugar and a blob of thick cream.

P rov e nc e
46

C A N A R D À L A VA N I L L E
This is enjoyed with sosso, a semolina-like grain, or rice. Tomato and green mango rougails
(pages 214 and 215) go very well here, as do lentils and greens.
Serves 4–6

Scatter salt and pepper over the browned pieces
and remove to a plate. Pour the fat from the
pan (save it for future use).

1 duck, about 1.8kg (4lb)
2–3cm (¾–1¼in) piece of fresh peeled ginger,
cut into chunks
4 garlic cloves, peeled and cut into chunks
2 tablespoons vegetable oil
1 red onion, roughly chopped
about ¼ teaspoon grated nutmeg
a few thyme sprigs
2 vanilla pods, split lengthways
½ teaspoon vanilla extract
salt and freshly ground black pepper

Add the remaining oil to the pan and sauté
the onion over a low heat until a little golden.
Add the garlic and ginger pulp and the nutmeg,
and stir until it smells good.
Return the duck to the pan and add the thyme,
vanilla pods and 250ml (1 cup) water. Lower
the heat, cover and simmer for 45 minutes. The
liquid will have almost all evaporated and started
to look caramelized. Let the duck brown now,
turning over so that both sides get well browned,
taking care that they don’t burn (they will take
on a lovely burnished look later on).

Pat the duck dry with paper towels. Using
kitchen shears, cut off the neck and fatty tail and
discard. Cut off the end section from each wing.
Cut the duck from top to bottom through the
breast then cut down both sides of the backbone
and remove it. You now have 2 halves. Trim away
excess fat. Divide each half into 4 pieces; the
wing/shoulder, breast, leg and thigh. You may
need to use a cleaver to get through the joints.
(Or ask your butcher to do all this.) Pierce the
skin here and there with the tines of a fork or
a sharp, pointed knife, to enable fat to seep
out during browning.

Add another 125ml (½ cup) water, cover and
cook for another 1–1¼ hours, until the duck
is very tender and pulls away from the bone.
Keep an eye on the amount of sauce and add
more water as needed, about 60ml (¼ cup)
at a time, just enough to stop the sauce from
sticking and burning. Add the vanilla extract
10 minutes before the end of cooking, turning
the duck through the sauce to mix together well.
Remove the duck to a serving plate and keep
warm. Add another 60ml (¼ cup) or so of water
to the pan and simmer for a couple of minutes,
scraping up all the flavourings from the bottom.

With a pestle and mortar, pound the ginger
and garlic to a pulp with a little coarse salt.
Heat half the oil in a large non-stick pan.
Brown the duck pieces well on both sides,
making sure that most of the fat under the
skin has melted and collected in the pan.

Pour the sauce around the sides of the duck
pieces and serve at once.

LA REUNION
226

978 184949 723 7 | March 2017 | CKB045000
$35.00 | HC | 288pp | 7/1 2 x 93/4 x 1 in | 2 lb 8 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-723-7

53500
9

781849 497237

PROVENCE TO PONDICHERRY
TESSA KIROS
Recipes From France and Faraway
Tessa Kiros takes us on a fascinating
journey across the globe to explore
French culinary influences in far-flung
destinations.
Her journey begins in Provence,
where Tessa first fell in love with French
food. She then follows the path of the
early French explorers, traveling to the
island of Guadeloupe in the Caribbean,
Vietnam in South East Asia, Pondicherry
in India, and the Indian Ocean island of
La Réunion, before finally returning to
France, in the region of Normandy.
In each destination, Tessa discovers
how French cuisine has become
entwined with local ingredients and
traditions. The result is an intriguing
collection of recipes that will appeal to
anyone with an interest in food
and culture.

Born in London to a Greek-Cypriot father
and Finnish mother, TESSA KIROS
developed an interest in the food of
different cuisines and travel from an
early age. Her first cookbook, Falling
Cloudberries, was an international success.
She has written a further eight books.
• Perfect for Mother’s Day gift guides.
• Tessa’s previous books have sold over
800,000 copies worldwide.
• Beautiful location photography evokes
Tessa’s journey following early French
explorers.
• Over 150 recipes show how traditional
recipes and the ingredients of far-flung
lands have been woven together.

19

FOOD & DRINK

farm | spring | honey

Spring cabbage salad
with honey & sprouted lentils
This salad is all about the crunch and bite of the raw, and the honey-sweet warmth of the
punchy dressing that brings it all together. I always look out for a firm, pointy spring cabbage
like the hispi, which is refreshing and crisp. You can pick up sprouted lentils and beans or
‘mixed sprouts’ in most supermarkets. They are moist, super-healthy and packed with an iron
flavour that goes beautifully with the ‘spike’ of the dressing. Once you have everything to hand,
this salad comes together in minutes, making a perfect quick lunch or light supper.

serves 4–6

To make the dressing, combine the ginger, garlic, orange juice and

1 firm hispi cabbage
(about 400g/14oz)

zest, tamari or soy sauce, chilli flakes, honey, coriander seeds and
sesame oil in a small bowl and whisk to combine. Set aside.

4 white or red spring
onions, thinly sliced

Trim off any rough or discoloured outer leaves from the cabbage.

150g (5½oz) mixed sprouted
lentils and/or beans

the stem from within each half. Slice each half into thin ribbons,

Slice in half from top to bottom, then remove the thickest part of

2–3 teaspoons sesame
seeds, toasted

no thicker than 1cm (½in) wide. Wash the shredded cabbage and

for the dressing
20g (¾oz) ginger root,
peeled and finely grated

Scatter the cabbage over a large serving platter, or onto smaller

1 garlic clove, peeled and
finely grated

drain well. You can spin it dry briefly if you have a salad spinner.

individual plates. Spoon half the dressing over the cabbage, then
scatter over the spring onion.
Place the sprouted lentils and/or beans in a small bowl. Drizzle

juice and finely grated zest
of ½ orange

over 3 tablespoons of the dressing, and tumble everything

2 tablespoons tamari or soy
sauce

and spring onions. Scatter over the toasted sesame seeds and finish

1–2 teaspoons dried chilli
flakes

together. Scatter the lentils and/or beans over the plated cabbage
by drizzling over the remaining dressing. Serve immediately.

50g (1¾oz) runny honey
2 teaspoons coriander
seeds, toasted and crushed
2 teaspoons sesame oil

42

vegetarian

garden | summer | g o o se b e rri e s

Gooseberry & tarragon sorbet
This is sorbet at its most refreshing: it’s sharp, almost sour, then honey-sweet. It’s like a little
fight kicking off in your mouth. Then, from nowhere, it’s all aniseed – that’s the effect of the
tarragon, which is a beautiful herb to use in desserts, particularly sorbets and ices. (The sorbet
works really well without it, too.) Riper berries give a sweeter sorbet, so add the sugar slowly, and
taste before you churn. Reduce the amount of sugar by a few grammes to get the balance right, if
you need to, but remember that the sweetness will be a little muted once the mixture is frozen.

serves 6–8

Place all the sorbet ingredients along with 150ml (5fl oz) water into

500g (1lb 2oz) ripe
gooseberries

a large heavy-based pan over a medium heat. Bring the contents up

150g (5½oz) golden caster
sugar

until the gooseberries are broken down and soft. Remove from

4 or 5 tarragon sprigs

Allow to cool, then chill in the refrigerator completely – about

to a simmer, then place a lid on the pan. Cook for 8–10 minutes,
the heat and push the mixture through a sieve into a clean bowl.

for the gooseberry
topping
2 handfuls of ripe
gooseberries

1–2 hours. Pour the mixture into an ice-cream machine and churn

1 squeeze of lemon juice

To make the gooseberry topping, slice any larger gooseberries

1 tablespoon golden caster
sugar

in half, leaving the smaller ones whole. Place in a bowl, pour over

a few tender tarragon
sprigs, to serve (optional)

the sugar and toss to coat again.

until soft set, then remove to a bowl or container, cover, and place
in the freezer to firm up for at least 3–4 hours.

the lemon juice and toss the gooseberries to coat, then sprinkle in

Before serving, remove the sorbet from the freezer and allow it to
stand at room temperature for 10–15 minutes to soften slightly.
Serve a couple of scoops of sorbet in each glass or onto each plate,
spoon over a few sugary gooseberries from the topping mixture,
then finish off with a tender sprig of tarragon, if you like. Serve
straight away.

vegetarian | vegan

109

DRAFT COVER

gather

978 184949 917 0 | March 2017 | CKB077000
$35.00 | HC | 288pp | 7/1 2 x 93/4 x 13/8 in | 2 lb 9 oz

gill meller

I S B N 978-1-84949-917-0

53500
9

‘Just stunning. There’s no one I’d rather
cook for me than Gill — and there’s not
a recipe here I wouldn’t eagerly devour.’
hugh fearnley -whittingstall

781849 499170

“In Gather, Gill Meller encourages us not
only to embrace our landscape through
the shifting seasons, but to explore what is
quietly growing out there, to enjoy it, and to
turn it into something delicious. This is a truly
beautiful book.” René Redzepi

GATHER
GILL MELLER
Everyday Seasonal Food from a Year in Our Landscapes
Gather celebrates simplicity and nature,
both in ingredients and cooking styles.
Head Chef at River Cottage for 10 years,
Gill Meller showcases 120 brand new
recipes inspired by the landscapes in
which he lives and works.
Featuring chapters on foods from
Garden, Farm, Field, Seashore, Orchard,
Harbor, and Woodland, Gill gently guides
the reader through simple recipes, with
no need for obscure ingredients or
complicated cooking.
Gather is the most contemporary
of cookbooks, with photography that
captures a year of the best cooking
and eating.

GILL MELLER is a chef, food writer,
author, food stylist, and cooking teacher.
He has been working closely with Hugh
Fearnley-Whittingstall. Gill appears
regularly on television cooking alongside
Hugh, produces recipe videos for the
River Cottage Food Tube channel and
teaches at the River Cottage Cookery
School. He has contributed to many
of the River Cottage cookbooks and
authored The River Cottage Handbook in
2015, as well as writing and contributing
to many international publications.
• Cover quotes from Hugh FearnleyWhittingstall and René Redzepi.
• Tapping into the growing trend of
‘field-to-table’ food.
21

FOOD & DRINK

JAPANESE

O YA K O D O N
Here is a classic form of the Japanese rice bowl, donburi,
which has a curious cooking method. The name oyako
means ‘parent and child’: the chicken and egg.

h

X

SERVES 2
TAKES 30 minutes

120g/4¼oz sushi or short-grain
rice, rinsed until the water
runs clear
3½ tbsp mirin
3 tbsp soy sauce
4 tbsp dashi or vegetable stock
3 skinless boneless chicken thighs
(about 230g/8oz total), trimmed
of excess fat and cut into
2.5cm/1 inch cubes
1 small onion, sliced
3 eggs, very lightly beaten
For the garnish
1 spring onion (scallion), finely
shredded
few coriander (cilantro) leaves
¼ nori sheet, crumbled

Cook the rice according to packet instructions.
Put a small 17cm/7 inch pan over medium heat. Pour
in the mirin, soy sauce and dashi, and bring to the
boil. Add the chicken and onion, bring back up to the
boil then simmer for 5 minutes, stirring occasionally.
Carefully, slowly and evenly pour most the beaten
eggs over the top of the chicken and onion. Cover
with a lid and gently simmer for 1 minute 30 seconds.
Pour over the remaining egg, recover and cook for
a further 30 seconds. Take off the heat and leave to
rest for 1 minute.
Divide the rice between serving bowls, spoon the
chicken and eggs over the top with any liquid from
pan, and garnish with the spring onion (scallion),
coriander (cilantro) leaves and a little crumbled nori.

57
Lunch Eggs

EGG-FRIED

RICE CAKES
These mini egg-fried rice cakes are perfect for a snack, but
the rice can also be a meal in its own right, especially if
you throw in a few extra ingredients. This is fantastic for
using up any leftovers and you can opt simply to make
the rice rather than shaping into cakes.

h

X

MAKES 12
TAKES 30 minutes, plus
soaking, cooling and chilling

100g/3½oz risotto rice
1 tbsp sesame oil
4 spring onions (scallions), finely
sliced
1 fat garlic clove, finely chopped
¼ tsp chilli flakes (red pepper
flakes)
80g/3oz frozen shelled edamame,
defrosted
3 eggs, beaten
1 tbsp soy sauce
handful coriander (cilantro)
leaves, finely chopped
4 tbsp panko breadcrumbs
groundnut oil, for shallow-frying
sweet chilli sauce, to serve

Place the rice in a pan with 200ml/7fl oz salted
water. Bring to the boil, then cover and simmer
gently for 10 minutes. Remove from the heat and
leave, covered, for 10 minutes, or until the water is
absorbed and the rice tender.
Heat the sesame oil in a large frying pan. Add the
spring onions (scallions), garlic and chilli flakes. Stirfry over high heat for 1 minute. Add the edamame
and rice, and pour in the whisked eggs. When
the bottom starts to set, use a wooden spoon to
scramble the eggs. Remove from the heat, add the
soy sauce and fork through the rice. Spread the
rice over a large plate, press cling film (plastic wrap)
onto the surface, and leave to cool for 10 minutes.
Transfer the rice to a bowl and mix through the
coriander (cilantro). Using wet hands, divide the rice
into 12 small cakes. Press the top and bottom lightly
into some breadcrumbs, then chill for 15 minutes.
Heat enough oil in a large frying pan to come up
to about 1cm/½ inch up the sides. Fry the cakes
in batches for 2–3 minutes each side, until golden,
crisp and piping hot throughout. Serve with sweet
chilli sauce for dipping.
84
Snack Eggs

DRAFT COVER

POSH

RICE

978 184949 902 6 | March 2017 | CKB098000
$19.99 | HC | 176pp | 6/1 2 x 8/1 2 x 13/16 in | 1 lb 7 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-902-6

51999
9

781849 499026

Also in this series:
Posh Toast 978 184949 700 8, $19.95, HC, 2016
Posh Eggs 978 184949 788 6,$19.95, HC, 2016

Over 70 recipes
for all things rice

POSH RICE
Over 70 Recipes for All Things Rice
Rice is a staple ingredient all over the
world. It’s versatile, simple to cook, and
delicious, and with Posh Rice you can
discover more than 70 recipes to make
the most of this easy to cook ingredient.
With a guide to the basics of cooking
rice, and a photo of every recipe, this is
the ultimate gifty cookbook or selfpurchase for rice-lovers everywhere.

• Fantastic follow up to Posh Toast and
Posh Eggs.
• Rice is one of the most basic
ingredients, with the average
American eating 25 pounds of rice
every year.
• Posh Rice contains over 70 recipes for
this versatile staple.

23

FOOD & DRINK

Oat and kale breakfast scones
Always on the look-out for interesting meals to start the day with, I regularly make
this for my family and friends. Nutritious, filling and different yet familiar, it ticks all
the boxes for a special breakfast dish. Being gluten-free, it is a very crumbly scone,
but no less delicious for it. Instead of the kale and nutmeg, you could add lots of
finely chopped chives and cayenne pepper, or a little goat’s cheese and chopped
thyme leaves. Roughly chopped black olives and finely chopped rosemary make a
good addition, too. MAKES 9 SMALLISH SCONES

Preheat the oven to 180°C/350°F/Gas 4 and line a medium
baking tray with baking parchment.

A little olive oil

Heat the olive oil in a pan, add the onion and sweat over a gentle
heat until soft and translucent. Add the kale and sauté until tender
and cooked, then process in a food processor, or chop very finely
by hand, press out any moisture and set aside to cool completely.

100g kale, stalks removed, roughly
chopped

Spoon half the oat flakes into the food processor (no need to
rinse) and blitz until very fine. Add the rest of the flakes and pulse
a few times until the larger flakes are broken down slightly. Add
the baking powder, bicarbonate of soda, nutmeg and salt, and
pulse to mix.

1 teaspoon baking powder

Add the cubed butter or coconut oil and pulse until the mixture
resembles wet sand. Add the cooled kale and onion mixture, the
chia seed gel, apple purée and egg, and process until the mixtures
comes together. It should be a little on the sticky side.
Using a spatula, scrape the dough out onto the lined baking tray.
Form into a square about 2cm thick, then score into 9 smaller
squares, leaving them joined together. Bake in the oven for 20–25
minutes until golden, rotating the sheet halfway through cooking.
Carefully slide a spatula under the scones to loosen them from
the baking parchment, then separate the pieces using a knife,
move them apart a little to give them some room and return to
the oven for another 10–12 minutes, to crisp the edges.

1 small onion, diced

200g oat flakes (certified gluten-free
if you are sensitive)
½ teaspoon bicarbonate of soda
½ teaspoon freshly grated nutmeg
Large pinch of sea salt
1 tablespoon chia seeds, mixed with
2 tablespoons water and stirred until
a thick gel forms
60g cold butter (or firm coconut oil,
hardened in the fridge), cut into small
cubes
60ml apple purée or apple sauce
(see Introduction on page 143)
1 egg, lightly whisked

Remove from the oven and cool on a wire rack. Serve with butter,
hollandaise and poached eggs for breakfast.

131

Raw lemon and lime curd tartlets
This is my version of a popular dessert in the raw food world. I love the refreshing,
not-too-sweet taste and the fact that it is supremely satisfying. If you’ve never
sprouted anything before, buckwheat crisps are the perfect introduction to the
world of these enzyme-rich and nutrient-dense foods. Raw buckwheat is available
from most healthfood stores, sprouts easily and the crisps are a slightly nuttier
version of rice crispies, which can be sprinkled on porridge or mixed into granola
recipes. You can soak, sprout and dry the buckwheat well in advance, and keep it
in an airtight jar. MAKES 6 TARTLETS
Blitz all the ingredients for the crust in a food processor until
the mixture resembles coarse, wet sand. Scrape out and press
into 6 mini tart tins, 10cm diameter. Refrigerate while you make
the filling.

FOR THE CRUST

In a powerful blender, blend all the ingredients for the filling until
very smooth. If using a regular blender, the result will not be
quite as smooth, so you may want to strain the mixture through
a sieve. Taste, and if it is too tart, add another tablespoon or two
of honey, bearing in mind that the crust is sweet and offsets the
filling beautifully.

125g shelled, unroasted cashew nuts,
soaked for a few hours and drained

Spoon the filling into the tart cases and refrigerate for at least
4 hours. Carefully unmould each tart and serve with fresh
blueberries and some fresh lime or lemon zest. They keep well in
their tins in the fridge for a day or two.
NOTE:

To sprout raw, un-roasted buckwheat (not kasha), soak 2 cups
of buckwheat groats in three times their volume of fresh water
for 12–18 hours, changing the water (it will go slimy) once during
this time. Then drain, rinse off any sliminess, and leave for a day
or two in a sprouting jar, mesh bag or sieve, loosely covered with
a piece of kitchen paper or cloth, rinsing well and giving a stir
twice a day. Once most of the grains have started sprouting (you
will see a tiny little tail forming), spread them all out on a tray or
baking sheet and dry in a dehydrator or at a very low temperature
(about 65°C) in the oven until crisp, usually for 12–24 hours. The
low temperature is essential to preserve the enzymes in the
sprouts, but if you are pressed for time, you could increase the
temperature and reduce the baking time.

150

80g sprouted, dried buckwheat
(see Note below)
1½ tablespoons melted coconut oil

Grated zest of 1 lemon, plus extra
to serve
55g desiccated coconut
Pinch of sea salt
5 large soft Medjool dates, pitted and
chopped
FOR THE FILLING

120g shelled, unroasted macadamia
or pecan nuts, soaked for a few hours
then drained
180ml mixture of lemon and lime juice
(about 2 large lemons and 3 limes)
2 large avocados (260–280g each),
peeled and pitted
60ml honey
Pinch of sea salt
1 teaspoon good-quality lemon extract
or a few drops of lemon oil
2 tablespoons liquid coconut oil

DRAFT COVER

Eat More Greens

978 184949 916 3 | March 2017 | CKB085000
$24.99 | HC | 160pp | 7 x 9 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 7 oz

The most inventive recipes
to help you eat more greens

I S B N 978-1-84949-916-3

52499
9

781849 499163

ZITA STEYN

EAT MORE GREENS
ZITA STEYN
The Most Inventive Recipes to Help You Eat More Greens
We know we should eat more greens, but
more often than not we get stuck in a rut
and just steam some broccoli or green
beans. The recipes in this beautiful book
demonstrate how to incorporate leafy
greens, green vegetables, and herbs in
new and exciting ways and in any meal.
Soups, mains, salads, juices, and bakes
– there are so many ways with greens,
whether they’re the star of your meal,
or concealed in a dish to make them
kid-friendly!
Alongside inventive recipes, Eat More
Greens also has an at-a-glance guide to
cooking all sorts of greens to accompany
a meal and includes nutritional
information for all of them.

ZITA STEYN decided to pursue her dream
of working in the world of healthy food and
completed the Chef’s Training Program
at the National Gourmet Institue in NYC
in 2013. She hosts workshops, consults
for businesses, and teaches individuals in
London — all on the subject of incorporating
healthy food into everyday life.
• A fresh new guide to incorporating readily
available greens in your everyday diet.
• Also includes a selection of meat and fish
dishes packed with vegetables and ways
to encourage children to eat more greens.
• Includes nutritional information on
different types of greens.

25

FOOD & DRINK

the
alphabet
cooking
series
This brand-new series focuses on creating a
collection of must-have books filled with 50
of the most on-trend dishes from around the
world, introducing the ultimate recipes from
each cuisine, all in a highly desirable and
on-trend gift package. Each book covers
the 50 recipes that form the fundamentals
of these zeitgeist cooking traditions,
merging both ancient dishes and modern
interpretations.

978 184949 881 4 | April 2017 | CKB090000 |
$19.99 | HC | 144pp | 6/1 2 x 8/1 4 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 2 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-881-4

51999
9

781849 498814

K IS FOR KOREAN
K is for Korean covers the fermented
food star of the moment kimchi, as
well as offering Bibimbap and Korean
fried chicken.

978 184949 962 0 | April 2017 | CKB044000
$19.99 | HC | 144pp | 6/1 2 x 8/1 4 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 2 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-962-0

51999
9

781849 499620

S IS FOR SRI LANKAN
S is for Sri Lankan includes iconic
recipes with a modern twist, from egg
hoppers, coconut pancakes, and green
sambol, to curries, chutneys, and more.

27

FOOD & DRINK

Ibérico presa with jamón butter
This is another Ember Yard classic. Now relatively easy to get hold
of, Ibérico pork’s incredible fat marbling and sweet-nutty flavour
is largely due to the pigs’ foraged diet, which includes woodland
acorns. Their meat is best cooked to medium-rare, just as you
would for beef. If you can’t get Ibérico pork, I’d suggest beef rib
eye as an alternative.
This whipped jamón butter is super-versatile. We’ve even
been known to spread it thickly on toast for a naughty, indulgent
late-night treat.

Place the steaks in a bowl with the blackening rub and
massage into the meat. Drizzle over the honey and lightly
massage again until the meat is fully coated. Cover and leave to
marinate in the fridge for 1½ hours.
For the jamón butter, place a small frying pan over medium
heat on the stovetop. Add the jamón and gently sauté for
2–3 minutes to lightly caramelize and release its natural fats.
Remove from the heat and allow to cool slightly before mixing
with the soft butter and seasoning with a little salt (remember
the ham is salty). When fully incorporated, cover and leave at
cool room temperature.
Light the barbecue and set for direct/indirect cooking.
Take the meat out of the fridge 10 minutes before cooking,
to bring it to room temperature.

Serves 4
2 x 200g (7oz) steaks of Ibérico presa
(shoulder) or beef rib eye
2 tsp Blackening rub (see page 243)
1 Tbsp runny honey
small handful of thyme stalks
juice of ½ lemon
sea salt and black pepper

For the jamón butter
25g (1 oz) jamón Ibérico, Serrano
ham or prosciutto, finely diced
150g (²⁄³ cup) unsalted butter, at room
temperature

Throw the thyme stalks onto the charcoal. Season the steaks
with salt, then place them on the grill in the direct heat
zone. Close the lid of the barbecue and leave the steaks for
4 minutes to caramelize and ‘blacken’ before turning over and
cooking for a further 4 minutes, still with the lid closed – the
meat should be medium-rare. Move the steaks to the edge of
the barbecue and leave to rest for 3 minutes, then squeeze
over some lemon juice.
Cut the meat into thick slices and serve with the jamón butter
on the side.

TAPAS & SMALL PLATES

Serve with Lamb chops with smoky aubergine and salsa verde
(see page 73)

84

Walnut and coffee cake
with salted caramel and
clotted cream
The flavours and textures in this dessert tick all the
boxes for me and work incredibly well together. Who
doesn’t like salted caramel?! You’ll need to monitor
the temperature of the barbecue quite closely and
use the top vents to regulate the heat as necessary.

Mix the coffee with a splash of boiling water to form a thick
syrup, then leave to cool. Place the walnut halves in a small
frying pan and lightly toast over low–medium heat on the
stovetop until they smell nutty. Allow to cool slightly, then
roughly chop.

Serves about 8

Light the barbecue and set for direct/indirect cooking (you
want the temperature inside the barbecue to be a fairly
constant 210–220°C/410–425°F).

2 Tbsp good-quality instant coffee
100g (¾ cup) walnut halves
225g (1 cup) unsalted butter, at room
temperature
225g (1 cup, firmly packed) soft
brown sugar
4 free-range eggs, lightly beaten
225g (1¾ cups) plain (all-purpose)
flour
3 tsp baking powder
pinch of salt
100g (½ cup) clotted (heavy) cream
30g (3½ Tbsp) icing (confectioners’)
sugar
1 quantity Salted caramel (see
page 248)

Grease the loaf pan and line the base with baking paper.
Either using an electric mixer or by hand, cream together the
butter and sugar until light and airy. Gradually add the beaten
eggs, mixing constantly, until incorporated. Sift in the flour,
baking powder and salt, then gently fold in with a spoon.
Finally, fold in the coffee syrup and two-thirds of the walnuts.
Spoon the mixture into the prepared pan carefully and cleanly
– try to avoid getting any drips on the side of the pan, as this
can affect the cooking of the cake.
Place the lump of hardwood to the side of the ashen coals to
start smoking.
Wrap a double layer of foil around the bottom half of the pan
to help the fierce heat rising from the coals. Place the pan on
the plank, then transfer to the indirect heat zone and close the
lid of the barbecue. Cook the cake for 1 hour and 10 minutes,
monitoring the heat as you go: the temperature should be
about 210–220°C (410–425°F), but will fall to around 160°C
(325°F) towards the end of the cooking time. This is fine – in
fact, it finishes the cake nicely. Check that the cake is done by
inserting a thin knife into the centre; it should come out fairly
clean – a few crumbs of cake mix residue is absolutely fine.
Remove the cake from the barbecue and cool in the pan for
10 minutes before turning out onto a wire rack and leaving
for 30 minutes to cool completely.
DESSERTS

Meanwhile, whisk the cream with the icing sugar.

228

Cut the cake horizontally through the middle and spoon in the
clotted cream. Sandwich the two halves together, then pour
over as much of the salted caramel as you like and sprinkle
over the remaining walnuts. Serve immediately.

You’ll also need a 22cm (8¾in)
loaf pan, a lump of hardwood and
a length of soaked wooden plank

978 184949 715 2 | April 2017 | CKB005000
$35.00 | HC | 256pp | 7/1 2 x 93/4 x 1 in | 2 lb 9 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-715-2

53500
9

781849 497152

GRILL SMOKE BBQ
BEN TISH
There’s so much more to barbecues
than sausages and burgers. Chef Ben
Tish excels in creating stunning grilled,
barbecued, smoked, charred, and slowroasted dishes that enhance the flavor
of meat, fish, and vegetables.
You can make fantastic food on a
barbecue be it in your backyard, on a tiny
urban balcony, or on a campsite. All you
need is the simplest barbecue with a
lid and some charcoal, and you can
make everything from pizza to ribs
and even desserts.
There’s no need to wait for summer
to get the barbecue out. The smoky,
rich taste of food cooked over an open
fire is one of life’s true pleasures and
these recipes will inspire you to use
your barbecue for much, much more
than steak.

BEN TISH is one of the UK’s leading
chefs and barbecue restauranteurs.
He is Chef Director of the Salt Yard
Group which comprises four London
restaurants, all specializing in a rare
mix of food and wine from both Spain
and Italy. Prior to joining Salt Yard, Ben
spent much of his career working with
Michelin starred chef Jason Atherton.
Ben has appeared on the Food Network
and Masterchef UK among other
cooking shows.
• Perfect for Fathers’ Day gift guides.
• Over 100 recipes for barbecuing,
grilling, smoking, charring, and
slow-roasting.
• Includes ideas for vegetables, pizzas,
and desserts as well as ribs and fish.
29

FOOD & DRINK

Coconut, Lime and
Lemongrass Chicken Salad

Serves XX
For the chicken:
6 chicken thighs or 4 chicken
breasts, skin on
4 cloves garlic, finely sliced
2 thin slices of ginger, chopped
3 stalks lemongrass, outer leaves
discarded and finely chopped
1 x 400g tin coconut milk
Zest and juice of 2 limes
2 lime or kafir lime leaves, shredded
A few white peppercorns, lightly
crushed
1 tbsp fish sauce
For the salad:
2 shallots, finely sliced
2 tbsp vegetable oil
1 large carrot, peeled and julienned
1 large courgette, peeled and julienned
100g cauliflower florets, thinly sliced
Small bunch of radishes, sliced
A bunch of spring onions, sliced
Handfuls of mint, coriander and basil

First make the chicken. Heat the coconut oil in a large,
shallow pan and add the chicken, skin side down. Fry on
a medium to high heat until the skin is crisp and brown,
then turn over. Add the garlic, ginger and lemongrass,
then pour the coconut milk round the chicken. Add
the lime zest and juice, the leaves if using and the
peppercorns and season with the fish sauce and some
salt. Leave to simmer, uncovered so the sauce reduced,
until the chicken is cooked through – around 15 minutes.
Remove the chicken. Strain the sauce and reserve.
To assemble the salad, heat the vegetable oil and fry
the shallots quite briskly until they are translucent and
well browned. Drain on some kitchen towel and set a
side. Arrange the vegetables over a large plate or platter.
Slice or shred the chicken, skin included, and add to
the vegetables.
Whisk all the dressing ingredients together and
pour over the salad. Sprinkle with the herbs and
the fried shallots.

For the dressing:
A small piece of ginger, grated
1 red chilli, finely chopped
Zest and juice of 1 lime
1 tbsp fish sauce
4 tbsp of reserved coconut sauce liquor

56

Blood Orange and
Cardamom Tart Tatin

Serves XX
1-3 blood oranges, depending
on size
75g granulated sugar
50g unsalted butter, chilled
and diced
Seeds extracted from 1 tsp cardamom
pods, lightly crushed
300g block of puff pastry
For the crème anglais:
250ml whole milk
250ml double cream
1 tsp cardamom pods, lightly crushed
(no need to remove seeds)
1 coffee bean
1 3cm piece of vanilla pod
50g caster sugar
6 egg yolks

The crème anglais isn’t essential here – the tart is good
also with whipped cream flavoured lightly with ground
cardamom and icing sugar.
Preheat the oven to 180C.
Wash the blood oranges well, then slice thinly, flicking
out any pips as you go. Leave in a colander over a bowl
to drain. You can drink any juice or add it to your crème
anglais if you like.
Put the 30ml water in the base of a 23cm iron skillet or
similar oven proof pan. Sprinkle the sugar over the water
in an even layer. Heat gently, resisting the urge to stir, just
shaking every so often, until the sugar has melted and
turned a light golden brown – you don’t want it too dark
at this stage. The water will help stop it browning too
quickly round the edges. Remove from the heat and stir in
the butter, trying not to froth it up too much.
Arrange the oranges in a single layer in the caramel. Thinly
roll out the pastry (around 3-4mm), then prick all over
with a fork. Cut into a round very slightly larger than your
skillet, then lie it over the oranges, making sure the edges
are tucked in.
Bake in the oven for around 30 minutes until pastry is
golden brown.
continued…

128

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 900 2 | April 2017 | CKB035000
$29.99 | HC | 256pp | 7 x 93/4 x 1 in | 2 lb 4 oz

CITRUS

I S B N 978-1-84949-900-2
As you can see this could be an option for the US..
5 2but9

99

1. this shot/cover/approach has been done to death(!!)
2. the author is really NOT keen on thick skinned
9 781849 499002
oranges, we CANNOT source thinned ones at this time
of year-we have tried...
3. this seems such a shame, this looks like a cheaper
book somehow.. not as elegant or classy as original
approach somehow...

150 recipes celebrating
the sweet and the sour

catherine phipps

CITRUS
CATHERINE PHIPPS
150 Recipes Celebrating the Sweet and the Sour
Citrus fruits are the most exiciting
family of ingredients with which to cook.
They satisfy almost every part of the
palate - sweet, sour, bitter, and umamienhancing, how many other foods are
as versatile and transformative?
From the smallest squeeze of lemon,
to the zing of lime zest, citrus fruits are
almost magical. Take the humble lime:
cornerstone of the American key lime
pie, fragrant in Thai curries, fresh in
Mexican guacamole, used to cook raw
fish in South American ceviche, pickled
in India, and dried in the Middle East.
Citrus offers 150 inspiring recipes
that celebrate these wonderful fruits.
Catherine Phipps explores the myriad
uses of oranges and lemons, and all
things in between. Her recipes are

straightforward, easy to follow, and work
perfectly every time. Citrus is a vibrant,
colorful source of delight and inspiration.
CATHERINE PHIPPS writes for the
Guardian’s food pages, and is a freelance
food writer. She is the author of The
Pressure Cooker Cookbook (2012) and
Chicken (2015).
• The ultimate single-subject cookbook.
• New, inspiring, accessible, and vibrant
recipes which will brighten up your
kitchen and your cookbook collection.

31

FOOD & DRINK

«

BUÑUELOS DE BACALAO «
S A LT C O D F R I T T E R S

SERVES 8
125G (4½OZ) BONELESS AND SKINLESS
DRIED SALT COD (BACAL AO) (YOU CAN
USE JUST FRESH COD IF YOU PREFER,
BUT YOU WILL LOSE A LOT OF THE
INTENSIT Y OF FL AVOUR)
2 POTATOES (ABOUT 650G [1½LB])
200G (7OZ) FRESH COD
2 TBSP FINELY CHOPPED CHIVES
1 GARLIC CLOVE, CRUSHED
1 WHOLE EGG + 1 EGG YOLK
SUNFLOWER OIL, FOR DEEP-FRYING
ALIOLI (SEE PAGE 27) OR ROMESCO
SAUCE (SEE PAGE 100), TO SERVE

Traditional buñuelos used to be sweet and were
commonly sold in bakeries at Easter time. With
time, more developed recipes have arisen to bring
us buñuelos made with savoury ingredients, such
as cod (bacalao), cheese or even chard. These salt
cod and cheese (see recipe on page 14) versions
– both pictured here – are totally different; I urge
you to try them both as they are seriously good.
First, to rehydrate the salt cod, put it in a container and
pour in enough cold water to cover. Leave overnight
and change the water at least twice to extract as
much salt as possible from the cod.
When you are ready to start cooking, peel and cut the
potatoes into 1-cm (3/8-in) thick slices. Boil in unsalted
water over a medium heat for about 15 minutes, or until
cooked through. Drain and allow to dry.
Finely chop both the rehydrated salt cod and the
fresh cod, removing any bones you find. Mix with the
chives and garlic by hand or using a blender or food
processor. Add the egg, egg yolk and boiled potatoes and
mash together. Set aside for at least 10 minutes while
you heat the oil. Depending on the potato and the size
of your eggs, the mixture could be a bit loose. If so, add
1 Tbsp plain (all-purpose) flour and it should be better.
Pour enough oil into a deep pan to cover the base by
about 3cm (1¼in). Heat until a cube of day-old bread
dropped into the oil turns golden in about 30 seconds.
Alternatively, heat a deep fryer to 180°C (360°F).
Pour tablespoonfuls of the mixture into the hot oil
and fry until they float and turn light golden, up to
2 minutes. Remove from the oil with a slotted spoon
and drain on kitchen paper while you finish the fritters.
Serve with Alioli or Romesco Sauce.
NIBBLES
12

«

HABAS CON CHORIZO «
BROAD BEANS WITH CHORIZO

SeRveS 4 aS a taPa
250G (2 CUPS) SHELLED BROAD
(FAVA) BEANS (IF YOU FIND BABY
BROAD BEANS, EVEN BET TER)
50ML (3½ TBSP) EXTRA VIRGIN
OLIVE OIL
¼ ONION, FINELY CHOPPED
5 GARLIC CLOVES, SKIN ON
BUT CRUSHED
1 SPRIG FRESH OREGANO
1 CHORIZO COOKING
(FRESH UNCOOKED) SAUSAGE
(ABOUT 90G [3½OZ]), CHOPPED
GRATED ZEST AND JUICE OF ½ LEMON
SEA SALT AND FRESHLY GROUND
BL ACK PEPPER
BREAD, TO SERVE

Broad (fava) beans are widely consumed all over
Spain. We love to eat them in many ways: in stews,
soups, and paellas, or even raw and salted as a snack.
The tender seeds within the pod are delicious.
The younger they are, the better, but obviously
the more expensive, too.
Bring a large pan of salted water to the boil. Add
the beans, bring back to the boil and then cook for
2 minutes. Drain and rinse with cold running water.
Set aside.
Heat the olive oil in a frying pan over a medium
heat and add the onion, garlic, oregano and chorizo.
Sweat for 5 minutes until the onion is transparent
and soft. Increase the heat to high, add the broad
beans and sauté for a couple of minutes.
Add 25ml (2 Tbsp) water, the lemon zest and juice
and some seasoning, and serve with some good bread.

v e g e ta B L e S
118

978 184949 760 2 | May 2017 | CKB080000
$24.99 | HC | 208pp | 7/1 2 x 93/4 x 1 in | 2 lb

I S B N 978-1-84949-760-2

52499
9

781849 497602

F O O L P R O O F S PA N I S H R E C I P E S F O R E V E R Y D AY

OMAR ALLIBHOY

OMAR ALLIBHOY

SPANISH MADE SIMPLE
OMAR ALLIBHOY		
Foolproof Spanish Recipes for Every Day
Spanish food has never been more
popular or more influential, from the
city of San Sebastian, which counts
a massive 16 Michelin stars, to the
markets of Madrid and ubiquitous tapas
bars. It’s also incredibly easy to make at
home. In Spanish Made Simple, Omar
Allibhoy, guides you through the basics
of 100 key Spanish dishes.
Spanish cooking is characterized by
deep flavors, vibrant color, and minimal
ingredients - so you will learn to make
a paella that packs a punch, cook up a
tapas feast for friends, and even whip up
a delectable Spanish dessert in minutes.
Sunny and delicious, informal and
everyday, Spanish food is for everyone,
from skilled chefs to complete beginners,
and Omar shows you how.

OMAR ALLIBHOY trained with Ferran
Adrià in Spain and later became chef at
El Pirata de Tapas in Notting Hill, London,
where he was featured on Ramsay’s
Best Restaurant. He has since opened
six Tapas Revolution restaurants across
the UK.
• All ingredients available from grocery
stores and recipes developed with an
eye on way people cook at home.
• Omar has several featured videos on
Jamie Oliver’s FoodTube. His paella
recipe has had 600,000 hits and his
Spanish omelet recipe 655,000 hits.
• He trained with Ferran Adrià at
El Bulli.

33

FOOD & DRINK

Papaya Exfoliating Lotion

Spirulina Vitalizing Mask

(Makes 1 mask)

(Makes 1 mask)

This is very good for blackheads. Use
the smallest papaya that you can find!

> 1 tbsp spirulina powder
> 2 tbsp white or green clay powder
> 1 tbsp Lucy Bee coconut oil, melted
> 3 tbsp water

> 1 small papaya
> About 250ml (8½ fl. oz/1 cup) chamomile
infusion, cooled
Peel the papaya, remove the seeds, and
purée the flesh in a food processor or
blender. Mix the purée with an equal amount
of chamomile infusion, stirring well. Using
cotton wool balls, apply the lotion to the
face and neck, avoiding any contact with
the eyes. Leave for about 10 minutes then
rinse off with water. Dab on a little of the
remaining chamomile infusion, or some
rosewater, and leave to dry naturally.

Mix the spirulina and clay powders together
in a bowl. Add the melted coconut oil and
stir to mix. Pour the water over and leave for
30 minutes without stirring, then mix well to
form a smooth paste. Apply to the cleansed
face and neck, avoiding the area around the
eyes. Leave for 20 minutes then wash off with
water, patting dry with cotton wool balls.

Anti-blemish Face Mask
(Makes 1–2 masks)
Coconut oil and honey are both naturally
antibacterial. The challenge is trying not to
lick it off your face – let it do its work!
> 1 tbsp Lucy Bee coconut oil, melted
> 1 tsp honey
Pour the melted coconut oil into a small
mixing bowl and stir in the honey. Leave
to cool before using. Apply a thick layer to
your face, avoiding contact with the eyes.
Leave the mask on for 10 minutes, then
rinse off with water.
FOR THE FACE

RevitaliZing Bath Soak

Detox bath

(Makes enough for 1 bath)

(Makes enough for 1 bath)

Our favourite way to use Lucy Bee
Dead Sea salts is in a long, warm bath.
With flickering candles and a wellthumbed book, it’s the perfect dose of
indulgence. Plus the potassium in these
salts helps to balance skin moisture, the
bromides relax muscles, and magnesium
helps you sleep better. Win-win.

Many of us are deficient in magnesium.
This is partly due to agricultural practices
over time, which have affected soil
nutrients, but also to poor choices in our
diet. What better way to top up on this
important mineral than by soaking in
a luxurious bath with Epsom salts? Your
skin will naturally absorb the magnesium,
toxins are drawn out, and tired muscles
are relaxed. Lemons have long been known
to free up the lymphatic system, the main
route for flushing out excess water, and
toxins from the body.

> 1 tsp Lucy Bee coconut oil, melted
> 250g (9 oz./1½ cups) Lucy Bee Dead
Sea salts
> 10 drops rose or lavender essential oil
(optional)
> a few handfuls of fresh rose petals
(optional)
After a stressful day, run a warm bath and
pour the ingredients into the bath. Lie back
and relax for 15–20 minutes to allow the
minerals to be absorbed. Be careful when
stepping out of the tub, as the bottom may
be slippery.

49

> 1 tsp Lucy Bee coconut oil, melted
> 250g (9 oz./1½ cups) Lucy Bee Epsom salts
> 5 drops lemon essential oil
> 5 drops eucalyptus essential oil
After a stressful day, run a warm bath and
pour the ingredients into the bath. Lie back
and relax for 15–20 minutes to allow the
minerals to be absorbed. Be careful when
stepping out of the tub, as the bottom may
be slippery.

FOR THE BODY

65

978 184949 894 4 | January 2017 | HEA003000
$14.99 | HC | 96pp | 6/1 2 x 7 x 5/8 in | 12 lb

I S B N 978-1-84949-894-4

51499
9

781849 498944

NATURAL BEAUTY WITH
COCONUT OIL LUCY BEE		
50 Homemade Beauty Recipes Using Nature’s Perfect Ingredient
Coconut oil is known for its versatility
in cooking, but also its application as
an effective and economic beauty
treatment for skin, hair, and oral health.
Tapping into the current trend for
making your own beauty treatments as
an alternative to store-bought products
that can be pricey and are often packed
with chemicals, every recipe in this book
is super easy to make at home, without
any specialized equipment.
With chapters on the face, body, hair,
hands and feet, and with feature spreads
on oral health, first aid, travel essentials,
and mothers and babies, there really
is an all-natural solution for common
everyday beauty dilemmas.

LUCY BEE is the leading brand of
coconut oil in the UK and is widely
regarded as the best on the market,
being raw, organic, extra virgin, cold
pressed, and fair trade. Lucy was
diagnosed as celiac and this resulted in
her making healthy lifestyle changes,
including switching to coconut oil seven
years ago. The lack of availability of
a good source in the UK led them to
launch their own brand.
• 50 beauty recipes using ingredients
that are readily available in groceries
and health food stores.
• Lucy is a trained and certified beauty
therapist.
• Affordable small-format hardcover,
perfect for beauty fans of all ages.

35

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

10

folkloric

54

emotional

Stargazer lily
It’s been dubbed a floral celebrity for its striking good looks and, in plant
terms, its relative youth, having only been introduced in the 1970s. The
stargazer is a hybrid lily of the Oriental group, specially adapted so its
blooms face skywards but still retaining the perfume of its cousins.
Part of its popularity with the flower-buying public is the stargazer’s
ability to rise to almost any occasion. Need to say sorry? The stargazer
can. Congratulations? Its associations with aspiration, wealth and
prosperity should do the trick nicely.
It can also call on the lily family’s wealth of cultural and religious
symbolism over the centuries, from ancient Greece, where it was linked
to sexuality, to early Christian paintings, where it represented chastity
and purity. It crops up in folklore, too, especially in determining the sex
of an unborn child.
Nowadays the flower has made common parlance. We talk about “gilding
the lily” to refer to unnecessary ornamentation or over-embellishment
because it is viewed as a benchmark for idealism and flawlessness.
Nothing, William Blake once wrote, can “stain her beauty bright”.

Gladiolus
It shares its etymology (from the Latin word for “sword”) with the armed
combatants who fought in ancient Rome. But the stately stem of the
gladiolus has more in common with those Colosseum stars than just a
name, because it, too, has a fight on its hands to win over public opinion.
Australian comedian Barry Humphries reduced these funnel-shaped
flowers to a symbol of phallic fun by having alter ego Dame Edna
Everage throw gladioli (“gladdies”) into the audience at the end of every
show. Things hit a new low in 2014 when Country Life magazine listed
planting them a sin for any reader aspiring to be a modern gentleman.
That’s despite the flower’s long positive associations with preparedness
and strength. British singer Morrissey was a fan, brandishing them on
stage or tucking a small bouquet in his back pocket. His The Smiths
bandmate Johnny Marr later acknowledged it was flamboyant – but
never fey – and claims the gladiolus became emblematic, even iconic.
This tenacious flower is here to stay. It’s not only a symbol of love at first
sight, but the flower favoured for fortieth wedding anniversaries, too.

978 184949 789 3 | January 2017 | NAT013000
$19.99 | HC | 128pp | 6/1 2 x 8/1 4 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 4 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-789-3

51999
9

781849 497893

ANTHOLOGY OF FLOWERS
JANE FIELD-LEWIS
& RICHARD MAXTED
Inspired by classic illustrated botanical
volumes, this is a modern celebration
of wild, garden, and exotic flowers. A
single photographic image captures
the intricate detail, form, texture, and
color of each flower. The beautiful
photographs are paired with succinct,
quirky text about the culture and
historical interest of each plant variety.
Chapters are based on the floral
characteristics or symbolism of each
flower, including Folkloric, Medicinal,
Emotional, Edible, Wild, Exotic, and
Toxic, and each flower is accompanied
by an excerpt of cultural history. This is
a stunning gift book that taps into the
growing interest in the natural world
and the associated benefits to our wellbeing, and the powerful pursuit of quiet,
mindful activities.

JANE FIELD-LEWIS is a stylist, art
director, costume designer, and author.
Her previous books include the My Cool
series of lifestyle and interiors books.
RICHARD MAXTED is a photographer
of award-winning images who has worked
with leading brands all over the world.
• Perfect for Mother’s Day gift guides.
• Innovative photography captures
the exquisite and intricate beauty of
flowers that are brought to life with a
fascinating narrative.
• A stunning gift book that taps into
the growing interest in finding a quiet
moment to enjoy in the natural world.
37

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

DRAFT SPREADS

Hen and Chicks
Echeveria spp
Originally from Mexico and Centeral America,
echeverias are easy to grow and stem from thick-leaved
rosettes. This succulent plant is slow growing and
ususually doesn’t exceed 12 inches in height or spread.

SHED SOME LIGHT. Echeverias

like bright light with some

direct sunlight.
A WINTER INDOORS. This succulent prefers a slightly
cooler temperature in the winter, but is not cold hardy. If
you move your plant outside for the summer, be sure to
bring it back indoors when the night time temperature
drops to 13°C.
WATERING HABITS. Keep the soil lightly moist spring
through to autumn and water sparingly in winter. Be
careful not water the rosette because this can cause the
leaves to rot.
HANDLE WITH CARE. The leaves of this plant have a waxy
cuticle and a firm touch can mar the skin and cause the
leaves to break. This succulent is also prone to producing
offsets known as chicks. If they become over crowded, cut
off and propagate.

Notocactus cacti
Notocactus cacti are native to the Brazil and Uruguay.
They are fairly short and slow growing plants with
cylindrical and spherical stems, which are rarely
branched. They make excellent house plants, which
in time will produce very large colourful flowers.

SHED SOME LIGHT. They

thrive in full sun light during the
summer and winter, avoiding only the harshest summer
sun, if kept too dark they become overly lush and prone to
rotting due to overwatering.

GIVE IT A WINTER REST. Their natural habitat can be very
dry and cold during the winter nights. They’re able to
tolerate temperatures as low as 2°C without harm so long
as the compost is very dry. However, avoid frost as this can
kill the plant
POT TYPE. They

are best grown in a terracotta type pots
which should have at least one drainage hole in the base,
allowing for good drainage and for compost (therefore
roots) to breathe.

978 184949 914 9 | April 2017 | NAT048000
$14.99 | HC | 128pp | 6½ x 7 x 5/8 in | 12 oz
the little book of

I S B N 978-1-84949-914-9

51499
and other succulents

9

781849 499149

emma sibley

THE LITTLE BOOK OF CACTI
AND OTHER SUCCULENTS
EMMA SIBLEY
Cacti and succulents are a trendy and
low maintenance way to bring nature
into your home, and this book is an
essential user-friendly guide to the most
popular 60 varieties.
Focusing on propagation and care,
with a photograph accompanying each
variety and the plant’s essential needs
shared in easy-to-follow text, the book
includes details on size, growth, spread,
flowering, and extra handy tips. There
is also a reference section for dealing
with common problems, pests, and
disease control.

EMMA SIBLEY has had a keen
interest in horticulture from a young
age and after studying Surface Design
at university, her career moved into
plants. She took a number of short
courses to increase her knowledge
and love of all things green. Emma
now runs a growing start-up business
called London Terrariums and offers
workshops, interior displays and private
commissions.
• A practical guide to learn how to care
for your cacti and succulents.
• Ideal for gardeners and DIYers looking
for an introduction on the subject.
• Step-by-step instructions covering all
you need for your plants to thrive.

39

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

SAMPLE ILLUSTRATION

978 184949 939 2 | March 2017 | GAR009000
$12.99 | HC | 144pp | 5 x 6/1 2 x 5/8 in | 9 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-939-2

51299
9

•

781849 499392

•

HERBS + FLOWERS
PIP MCCORMAC
Plant, Grow, Eat
Herbs + Flowers is a simple yet
practical guide for growing 32 herbs
and edible flowers. The book contains
specific instructions for when, where,
and how to plant each herb and flower,
and also includes handy information on
when to pick them and what to plant
them with. The beauty of this book is
that these edible plants can be grown
in even the smallest of spaces, which
makes Herbs + Flowers the perfect gift
for any kitchen shelf herb growers or
urban gardeners.

PIP MCCORMAC is the Lifestyle
Director for Red Magazine UK,
overseeing all the food and interiors
content in the best-selling women’s
monthly title in its field. He has
transformed his central London
balcony into the mini Hanging
Gardens of Southwark.
• A modern gift-focused guide to
planting and growing 32 herbs
and flowers.
• Detailed illustrations and plantgrowing advice for even the smallest
of spaces — balconies, windowsills, or
containers.

41

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

The Down Cut

74

This cut works in a similar way to the Side-To-Side Cut,

The energy should be powered by both the fingers of

in that you are making the same kind of cut into the

the cupped hand gently pushing the knuckles of the

wood. However, the grip technique for both hands will

knife-holding hand, as it rolls through making the cut.

change, as you will carve the grain vertically this time. It

When you are happy with this motion, position the blade

is best to practice this cut, on a shallow hollow that you

– this time on the edge of the circle – and make the cut.

have created using the Side-to-Side Cut, as it is very
difficult to start this particular cut on a flat surface.

75

You will soon discover that you are only able to go
downhill, to the bottom/middle of your hollow. It is

Grip the crook knife in your hand, again with the

absolutely impossible to carry on carving uphill to the

blade curving upwards then take your thumb from the

other side. Welcome to the first lesson in the laws of

bottom of the handle and place it on top of the handle,

wood grain and its restrictions. You cannot carve ‘uphill’,

next to your first finger. Hold the piece of wood as shown,

however hard you try.

cupping your fingers around the knuckles of your knife

You will need to turn the piece of wood around and

holding hand. Once in position, mime this cut by flexing

make the ‘downhill’ cut again, with exactly the same

the wrist and rolling the knuckles of you knife holding

technique and stop at the bottom of the hollow, to meet

hand – allowing the blade to move in a gouging motion.

up with your previous cut. This cut is best achieved

Your aiming to keep your hands working together, in

at 12 o’clock and 6 o’clock on the edge of a circle. I

tandem at all times – do not let them detach. They

suggest carving a few shallow hollows with the Side-To-

should still be joined, even when the blade has finished

Side Cut, then practising the Down Cut on them.

cutting.
How to use your tools

crook knife

Splitting Wood

86

87

When spoon carving, everything is kept controlled,

SPLITTING BRANCH WOOD

relaxed, and calm. There is no place for huge, windmilling

This splitting technique is for branch wood that is

lumberjack arms searing through the air. You do not

anything up to 5cm (2 in.) in diameter, so you do not

need to be ‘strong’. It is all about technique. I am going

need to use your beetle mallet just yet. As well as

to show you two different techniques for splitting wood

preparing green wood branches for spoon carving, this

– the first for small to medium branch wood and the

technique also makes a lovely job of splitting up dry

second for larger sized log wood.

branches to use as kindling when building a campfire.

Study a piece of wood before you split it. Are there

Start by taking a length of branch wood roughly

any knots? There probably are. Splitting wood is different

40cm (15 in.) long. While standing, hold it firmly at one

from cutting and carving. When you split a piece of

end and place the other end on to the edge of your

wood, the split you make follows the path of the wood

chopping block. Hold your axe near the end of its handle

grain, so you want to check before you make the split

and place the blade onto chopping-block end of the

that there are no knots, rot, or any strange occurrences

branch. You will want to make sure that the nose of the

laying across your intended split line. If you split and

blade overlaps the end of the branch by about 1cm (½

there is a large enough knot in the way, your split is likely

in.). You need to make your arms work together in

to travel around it, resulting in two uneven halves.

tandem. Lift the branch up a little way off the chopping

Likewise, if there are visible nubs or areas where

block, while also lifting the axe up at the same time,

branches have been growing out, this will undoubtedly

making sure that the blade does not leave the surface of

have some kind of grain-altering effect within your piece

the branch. Bring the two back down together; with a

of wood. You will not really know how much or how little

‘smack’ on to the edge of the chopping block, making

an effect until you make the split, but there will inevitably

sure the axe finishes its cut onto the block. If you have

be something to contend with.

made the split successfully, your axe will have split the
branch all the way through to the chopping block. If this
is the case, stay in position and lever the axe gently to
one side, while levering the branch the other way.
The branch should begin to carry on the split right
the way down its length, separating into two halves. If
you did not managed to make the first split with success,
you will need to repeat the same ‘smack’ action once
more on to the edge of the chopping block.
If the levering action to continue the split proves to
be a little tough, carefully remove the axe and pull the
two halves apart with both hands.
preparing wood

C

T + B

R

H AT

HE

EA

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 719 0 | March 2017 | CRA003000
$24.99 | HC | 144pp | 7 x 9/1 2 in

I S B N 978-1-84949-719-0

52499
9

781849 497190

SPOON CARVING
EJ OSBORNE

SPOON CARVING
EJ OSBORNE		
This book demonstrates how, with three
basic tools – an axe and two knives – you
can shape a small tree branch into a
simple, honest utensil.
As well as information on tree
identification, EJ explains the key
techniques of chopping, splitting,
planing, shaving, and cutting. Once you
are confident with the woodworking
skills, you can progress to the projects
chapter where full instructions are
given for making five different utensil
types, starting with the simplest spatula,
cooking spoon, and hanging jar spoon,
before moving on to a coffee scoop and
then finally graduating on to the bentbranch spoon.

EJ OSBORNE of Hatchet + Bear runs
sell-out spoon-carving workshops to
share their passion with like-minded
makers. Hatchet + Bear spoons have
been stocked in Anthropologie and The
Conran Shop and in 2014 EJ gave a
TEDTalk on spoon carving.
• A unique take on spoon carving that
focuses on the mindfulness aspect.
• Taps into the ‘back to nature’ trend.
• Perfect gift for Fathers’ Day.
• The author gave a TEDtalk on spoon
carving in 2014.

43

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

THE STRETCH PENCIL SKIRT

To make the stretch pencil skirt

Step 1
Cut out the skirt pieces, notching the
edges as marked. Pin the two pieces
right sides together and stitch the side
seams with a straight stitch (see How
To Sew The Skirt, page XX) 1cm (3/8in)
from the edges.
At this stage you can check the fit.
Slip the unfinished skirt on, inside-out
so that you can pin it. If it is too loose,
pin evenly on each side to the fit you
would like; remember you still need
to be able to walk and move! Re-stitch
the seams.

Step 2
If you are using a woven stretch fabric,
either use an overlocker to neaten
the seam allowances, or zigzag stitch
between the side-seam stitch line
and the fabric edge; this will prevent
fraying. Then overlock or zigzag stitch
around the waist and hem edges.
This is not necessary for jersey or
PVC fabrics.
Step 3
Fold the top of the skirt over at marked
with the upper notch and pin in place.
Using a stretch or narrow zigzag stitch,
stitch the waistband down, sewing
1cm from the neated edge to create
a channel for the elastic. Leave a 4cm
(11/2in) gap in the sewing at one of
the side seams so that you can insert
the elastic.

Step 4
Wrap the elastic around your waist so
that it’s a snug fit, and mark where
the ends overlap with chalk or a fabric
marker. Thread the elastic through
the channel using an elastic threader
or large safety pin to work the elastic
round. Pin the loose end to the skirt
or you could loose it into the channel
and have to redo this step.
Once the elastic is threaded right
through the channel, make sure it
isn’t twisted. Then overlap the ends
of elastic to the mark you made
previously, and stitch through the
elastic several times to make sure it
is secure. Trim off any excess. Then
stitch the gap in the waistband closed.

Step 5
Try on your skirt and pin up the hem
to the length you require (see left).
If your skirt is more casual, set the
sewing machine to a small zigzag
(approximately point 3) and machinestitch the hem.
For a more formal skirt I would
suggest hand sewing using a stitch
that backtracks on itself every third
stitch or so, as shown. This will give
it more stretch when walking.
However, if you are using a stretch
PVC fabric, this can be left raw-edged
as it doesn’t fray, but you may wish
to shorten the skirt slightly.
Lightly press the skirt on the wrong
side, using a cool iron or pressing
cloth. Turn the skirt right-side out
and it’s finished.

Side seem

Hem stitch

14

THE STRETCH PENCIL SKIRT

How to wear the pencil skirt

A great-fitting pencil skirt can suit most body shapes, and although some women
are reluctant to wear something so figure-hugging, big, voluminous clothes can
make the body look larger, whereas a narrower silhouette can appear leaner. This
skirt shape is versatile and can look very different depending on how it is styled,
so consider the following options.

Boyish Figure With No Waist
Create a relaxed, stylish look by pairing the pencil skirt with a classic crew-neck
sweater or cardigan. The Box Top (see page XX) will look good with a pencil skirt
on this figure.
Cienimus, sed mo tectiis quodiciis sime sum nim isque pe landignam, ium sus
et lam eriae sed qui ipictium volor sitatqu isquos ea autatectam, ommolecepere
sandia nessit qui voluptaquas dolut facculparum reiurit aritisitiore none pario.
Nam et, volo ommod mincti

Hourglass Figure
Make the most of your assets and wear a close-fitting top with the pencil skirt,
accentuating your waist with a wide belt.
Cienimus, sed mo tectiis quodiciis sime sum nim isque pe landignam, ium sus
et lam eriae sed qui ipictium volor sitatqu isquos ea autatectam, ommolecepere
sandia nessit qui voluptaquas dolut facculparum reiurit aritisitiore none pario.
Nam et, volo ommod mincti

Lumps And Bumps Around The Hips, Bottom Or Tummy
Try a semi-fitted tailored blouse such as the Essential Shirt (see page XX), or a
jacket that skims the problem areas. Alternatively, camouflage the imperfections
with an oversized fine-knit sweater or a loose shirt pulled in with a narrow belt.
Cienimus, sed mo tectiis quodiciis sime sum nim isque pe landignam, ium sus
et lam eriae sed qui ipictium volor sitatqu isquos ea autatectam, ommolecepere
sandia nessit qui voluptaquas dolut facculparum reiurit aritisitiore none pario.
Nam et, volo ommod mincti
odi dolores et facidempos estis aut ipsam, con perepel iquatur rerspediti aute
vitiatquo berupid untempo reptae rem earum quiatemod esequo experae volupta
ipsaper chiliquatio odi conse nonsequis dolendis dolesto exernamus.

10

978 184949 904 0 | March 2017 | CRA035000
$35.00 | PB | 144pp | 8/1 2 x 11 x 1/1 4 in | 2 lb

I S B N 978-1-84949-904-0

53500

The Essential Collection

9

781849 499040

Sewing with Style

THE MAKER’S ATELIER:

THE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION
FRANCES TOBIN			

Sewing with Style
The Maker’s Atelier is for women of any
age or shape who want to dress well but
cannot always find what they want in
stores. Frances Tobin’s mission is to help
fashion-conscious women create their
own beautiful clothes to wear with style.
In The Essential Collection, she takes
the key shapes from some of the most
enduring fashion trends, and refine
them into clear dressmaking patterns
with easy-to-follow instructions making
it possible for all women — whether
dressmaking novices or accomplished
seamstresses — to own an enviable
selection of timeless and adaptable
staple garments.

FRANCES TOBIN designed fashion
ranges for many leading brands,
including Gucci, Esprit, and French
Connection. After continual compliments
on her own clothes, Frances launched
her own range of dressmaking patterns
called The Maker’s Atelier.
• Contains full-size patterns for eight key
garments every woman should own.
• Four alternative looks are provided for
each garment.
• The chic and timeless designs make
this book stand out from the many
sewing books on the market.

45

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

ON CUSTOM K N I V ES
PEOPLE OF T EN A S SUM E that a chef will commission a special knife in order
to achieve a better ‘balance’ or ‘weight’. Actually, the style of knife usually dictates
whether the bulk of the weight is in the blade or the handle and, as it is ‘locked’ to
the hand in use, it’s almost impossible for any special ‘tailoring’ to improve or speed
up your knife work. The centre of gravity is effectively immaterial. The shape of the
blade matters but, as we’ve established that the blade changes to fit the user and the
user changes to fit the blade, this kind of ‘technical’ bespokery is largely hokum.
But the lure of the personalised, ‘custom’ knife is powerful.
Here in the UK, our culture of knifemaking is in its very early beginnings. Yes,
there have always been a few people out there making broadswords for fantasists
or hobbit halberds, but it’s only recently that a very few have begun custom-making
knives for cooks. Many of the knifemakers are cooks themselves and the blades they
fashion are made to be used.
In other parts of the world though, places with a culture of hunting, fishing and
of the private ownership of weapons, knifemaking is more developed. The knife in
the picture is a custom-made filleting knife for a fisherman, made by Guillaume Cote
in Ontario, Canada. The handle is made with pine cones set in resin and then highly
polished to resemble fish scales, the pommel end is shaped into a symbolic fish skull.
Though the knife would do sterling work on a boat or at the side of a river, gutting
a freshly caught salmon, it’s too beautiful, and way too costly, for such use. One could
spend pages debating the exact point at which a piece of craftsmanship becomes a
piece of art but it’s fair, I think, to suggest that this knife was made at the very least
to be looked at and appreciated as much as used. Though some knifemakers will
take commissions for blades made to a customer’s exact designs, many now prefer
to execute in their own unique style, a further push into the area of the art object.
In the US, knife collecting is a popular pursuit. The work of established star
knifemakers like Bob Kramer or Murray Carter and rising stars like Doghouse Forge,
NHB KnifeWorks, Chelsea Miller in Brooklyn or Bloodroot Blades is so desirable that
they have waiting lists months or years long, some even auctioning their work, with
prices beginning at hundreds or thousands of dollars ‘per blade inch’.
This is complicated territory. I’m not sure I like it when a knife drifts away from
form following rigorously on function and yet… though my computer and phone keep
perfect atomic time, I still wear a wristwatch that loses a few seconds a month; though
I could buy an efficient modern SUV, I drive an ancient ‘classic’ car. These things are
ON CUSTOM KNIVES

59

GY U TO
BL ADE LENGTH: 210mm
OVERALL LENGTH: 350mm
WEIGHT: 345g
MANUFACTURED BY: SAN-ETSU
MATERIALS: AWA SE-FORGED ZDP-189 STEEL
USES: ALL-PURP OSE

GY U TO T R A NSL AT E S A S ‘COW BL A DE’ and is a comparatively recent arrival
in the Japanese chef ’s roll. Shapes and lengths vary but this is basically the Japanese
knifemaker’s interpretation of the Western chef ’s knife. It’s double bevelled, deep
bellied and narrows to a point but is substantially thinner and lighter than our blade.
This example is what the owner describes as ‘a very Western gyuto’ with a yo-style
rivetted handle and made from ZDP-189 – a specialist high-speed tool steel. The
delicate swirling in the Damascus pattern is created by randomly pockmarking the
surface with a punch during forging.
This is a truly high-end knife made with Rolls-Royce craftsmanship and Formula
One materials. It’s also a very good example of how Japanese craftsmanship has adapted
to serve wealthy collectors and discerning cooks worldwide. The high-tech steel
is amazingly tough, which means that it takes a lot of work to get a good edge on it,
but once it’s there, it will remain terrifically sharp for a long time. One day, when I’m
rich, I’d like one of these. And a vault to keep it in. And a full-time knife-sharpener
on my staff...

KNIFE

110

T I M H AY W A R D

978 184949 891 3 | April 2017 | CRA000000
$29.99 | HC | 224pp | 6 x 9/1 4 x 1/1 4 in | 1 lb 10 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-891-3

52999
9

781849 498913

THE CUL TUR
E, CR AFT
AND CULT OF THE
COOK ’S KNIFE
‘TIM HAY WARD EXPLORES THE
WORLD OF KNIVES WITH
Y.
ENTHUSIASM AND AUTHORIT
SHEER BL ADE PORN.’
ANTHONY BOURDAIN

“Tim Hayward explores the world of knives
with enthusiasm and authority. Sheer blade
porn.” Anthony Bourdain

KNIFE
TIM HAYWARD		
The Culture, Craft and Cult of the Cook’s Knife
The knife can be the most functional
utensil or the most exquisite piece
of design — avid collectors pay jawdropping sums for a piece of Japanese
hand-crafted steel, made according to
traditions that date back thousands
of years.
Through interviews with knifemakers, chefs and collectors, acclaimed
food writer Tim Hayward explores the
relationship between cook and blade.
From Damascus blades to Chinese
cleavers and sushi knives, at the heart
of Knife is a fascinating guide to 40
different types of knife, each with its own
unique story, detailed description and
stunning photographs.

TIM HAYWARD is an award-winning food
writer and broadcaster. He writes a regular
column for the Financial Times, and is
a presenter on BBC Radio 4’s The Food
Programme and panelist on The Kitchen
Cabinet. He runs Fitzbillies restaurant in
Cambridge. This is his third book.
• The must-have Fathers’ Day gift for
industry professionals, collectors, keen
cooks and more!
• Exquisitely illustrated and designed,
this is an object of desire.
• Taps into the market that saw such
success for Norwegian Wood (2015)
— predominantly male, craft-based,
aspirational yet quirky.

47

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

DRAFT SPREADS

*Ink
*Penholder

What you’ll need – the basics

*Pencil
*Practice paper

(HB will do, but a range of artists pencils
are always useful, from soft to hard)

*Layout pad

*Toothpaste
*Toothbrush

*Plenty of patience
*Cup of tea
*Biscuit

*Nib

Rionseq uaspiet fugit ipsum quae dolum aut que
reped mos doluptur as repro ommodis dolupta
verrum quati ut ipsandiam qui ommolest is conecatures alit eati dest, ute esti doluptio cus
andit estrum is cupitiat.
Hit milit a quatus aut libus quam, tecte minus nes non reculpa ritate dolore cori quid etum
faceseque vendenti consed que nullibus sequati

Penholders
To start with I’d recommend a straight penholder, there
are some plastic ones that are pretty cheap and easy to
get started with like the Speedball holders and others that
are wooden, some with cork or other grips for comfort, the
beauty of learning this skill is that all of the equipment is
really very reasonably priced so getting together the above
is not going to break the bank by any means. So you might
want to buy more than one penholder to see which you like
best.
You may well have seen odd looking penholders, with a
strange kinked arm on the side, and looked at these rather
baffled at how and why they should be used. These are
called Oblique holders. These are to enable you to write

your script on an angle, such as is the basis for traditional
copperplate script. Although they seem strange, and might
seem off-putting they are really easy to get the hang of, and
you will probably find that once you’ve started using them
that they will become your tool of choice. Penholders are
available rather cheaply so you will probably find that you’ll
collect quite a few, and keep them to work with different nibs.
There are also some rather lovely and beautiful penholders
available that are a bit more expensive but pretty special,
these are usually turned wood holders, of various designs,
with a metal flange to hold the nib, which can be adjusted to
accommodate various different sizes of nib.

(Okay, so the last two items on the list aren’t
essential but you will probably deserve a break
in between your study. A little more about the
equipment that you’ll need to do this…)

*Old rag

So you’ve practised forming the basic shapes and got an
understanding of how to vary the pressure on the nib, now
it’s time to start looking at letterforms. I always think the
easiest way to start is to get a feel for the letters by tracing
over them. I’m giving you some examples of my letterforms
to get you started. You’ll need to use your layout paper for
this exercise.

*running foot

3

*running foot

5

Step 1: Using bleedproof layout paper or tracing paper
and a pencil at first try tracing the letterforms on the page
opposite. Even when you are using a pencil you can still
practice adding and relieving pressure and you’ll get a feel
for how the letterforms are created. Note the order of the
strokes as to which are made first, second etc.
Step 2: Now using your layout paper try to trace the
letterforms using the pen and ink.
Step 3: Go it alone. Look at the letterforms then try to copy
them, without tracing. Keep repeating and work at getting a
consistent result.
On the next few pages are lots of different examples of
letterforms for you to try your hand at, and play with.

TIP:
*Don’t be too heavy handed. Layout
paper is a thin paper stock and if you
are too heavy handed you’ll find you
go through the paper, or dig in and
pick up paper fibres. Think about how
lightly you can apply pressure and you
shouldn’t have any problems.

4 *running foot

DRAFT COVER

978 184949 907 1 | April 2017 | ART003000
$19.99 | PB | 144pp | 8 x 10 x 3/4 in

I S B N 978-1-84949-907-1

51999
9

781849 499071

WORKSHOP
the creative art of pen,
brush and chalk lettering

IMOGEN OWEN

MODERN CALLIGRAPHY WORKSHOP
IMOGEN OWEN
The Creative Art of Pen, Brush and Chalk Lettering
Learn how to create beautiful, handlettered stationery, art, and other
decorations with sophisticated,
interactive book full of exquisite sample
alphabets, fun exercises, and simple
step-by-step projects. From modern
calligraphy in ink to hand lettering in
chalk on blackboard and brush lettering
in paint, discover a variety of ingenious
and unique ways to turn words and
letters into wonderful projects. Learn
to create eyecatching letterforms,
embellish with flourishes, free-brush
letters on canvas, and digitize your
work for printing. Modern Calligraphy
Workshop will give you the inspiration
as well as the skills to turn your
everyday handwriting into artwork.

IMOGEN OWEN runs a letterpress and
lettering studio of the same name in the
UK. Imogen was inspired by the beautiful
modern calligraphy becoming popular
in the US. Her workshops were the first
in the UK and continue to sell out. She
has worked with a range of high-profile
clients and her work has been featured
in numerous publications and blogs.
• Expert instruction and inspiration on
modern calligraphy styles.
• Contains sample alphabets and
creative projects for nib and ink, chalk,
and brush lettering.
• Practice and perfect the letterforms
given before moving on to projects
using your own lettering style.
49

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

MARABOU
SHOE AND
DAISY
GLASSES

This is a perfect opportunity to update any old
shoes or sunglasses that you’re bored with or
don’t like anymore.
Pick a pair of glasses with a wide rim, so you have
a large surface area to cover. Shoes with a block
heel are probably easier to cover than a stiletto,
but you can tailor your design to suit the materials
you have to work with. Of course, felt ﬂowers
and marabou won’t last forever if you wear them
in a muddy ﬁeld or on a sticky dance ﬂoor, but it
will be long enough to get a whole new life out
of your tired old accessories. And, it’s going to be
great fun while it lasts, because these are amazing!
Frankly, this is probably a look best
worn poolside, just don’t jump in.

Things you need
daisy template on page 123
pencil
1 felt square
scissors
PVA glue
small flat-based gems
glue gun
1 pair of shoes
superglue (optional)
1 metre marabou
1 pair of sunglasses (choose
a pair with a thick rim)

116

117

1. Collect all your
flowers together and
trim the stems, using
pilers, to a manageable
length — about 3cm
[11/8in].

2. Lay your alice band
flat and arrange the
flowers around it until
you are happy with your
composition. Place the
largest flowers at the
top and the smaller
flowers down the sides
of the band.

3. Take your centre
flower and using a glue
gun, glue an area of
about 2cm [3/4in] square.
Then place the flower
onto the glue at a slight
diagonal, pressing for
about 15 seconds until
the glue cools off.

1

2

3

4. Now continue by
gluing on your next
largest flowers, nestling
them next to the centre
flower, and working like
this all the way down
the side of the band.

5. For extra security,
add small blobs of
glue under some of the
petals and in-between
flowers so everything
is well attached.

6. Look at the hairband
from all angles; you
may want to add a few
smaller flowers that
face directly out to
the sides, to fill
any holes or hide any
unsightly patches.

4

5

6

Try using only one type
of flower like this
rose one.

7

6
7. Use some of the leaves
from your flowers to
cover any stems or gluey
bits that are visible
from the back.

22

TA-DAH!

23

978 184949 787 9 | April 2017 | CRA014000
$19.99 | HC | 128pp | 8/1 4 x 8/1 4 x 5/8 in | 1 lb 8 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-787-9

51999
9

781849 497879

DRESS YOU UP
ROSY NICHOLAS
30 Simple Accessories to Make and Wear
Ever wanted to know how to create your
own jewelry but don’t know how? Rosy
Nicholas has the answer with her thrifty
new book of DIY wearable fashion
accessories.
Learn how to revamp your shoes,
make paper and flower crowns, create
colourful bangles, sequin earrings,
pompom rings and much more. Using a
range of simple handmade techniques
and everyday materials, you can learn
how to decorate yourself from head to
toe, whether it is for a costume party,
festival or simply a night out.

ROSY NICHOLAS is a freelance
illustrator, prop and accessory designer.
Her clients include Selfridges, Adidas,
MAC, Grazia, Vogue and Elle.
• 30 fun, wearable projects for
beginner and experienced crafters
with clear step-by-step photography
and instructions.
• Learn how to use everyday items
around your house to jazz up
your wardrobe and keep up with
the latest fashions.
• Creating your own inexpensive
accessories is already a huge
trend among festival goers and
creative crafters.

51

CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION

978 184949 905 7 | January 2017 | ART051000
$14.99 | PB | 96pp | 8 x 93/4 x 7/ 16 in | 15 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-905-7

51499
9

781849 499057

The Coloring Book of

MIND
FUL -

-

NESS

50 quotes and designs
to help you focus, slow
down, de-stress

Illustrations by
Holly Macdonald

Also available:
The Coloring Book
of Mindfulness
978 184949 730 5
$14.95, 2016

THE COLORING BOOK OF
MINDFULNESS: NATURE
RYN FRANK
The Coloring Book of Mindfulness:
Nature follows on from the original The
Little Book of Mindfulness, which has
sold 300,000 copies worldwide to date,
and The Coloring Book of Mindfulness,
which has already achieved sales of
over 100,000 copies worldwide. With
45 original illustrations, this book is an
enchanting collection of images of the
natural world to color in. Also included
is a brand-new selection of inspirational
quotes to enable you to practice the
continuingly popular discipline of
mindfulness. This is the perfect book
for anyone wanting to relax the mind,
body, and spirit while exploring their
inner creativity.

INSPIRATIONAL

52

RYN FRANK is an illustrator, designer,
and surface pattern designer, living in
London.
• Follow-up to the bestselling The
Coloring Book of Mindfulness which
has sold over 21,000 copies in the US
since January 2016.
• 45 original, captivating line illustrations
accompanied by a new selection of
inspirational quotes.
• Lies flat for an enhanced coloring
experience.

978 184949 906 4 | February 2017 | ART051000
$14.99 | PB | 96pp | 93/4 x 93/4 x 95/8 in | 1 lb 10 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-906-4

51499
9

781849 499064

DREAM WEAVER
OLIVIA WHITWORTH		
A Coloring Adventure to Help You Dream the Night Away
This new book combines the themes
of sleep and dreams with a visual
puzzle. A sleeping woman’s dream
begins leaking out of her ear in the
night. Her curious cat climbs into her
dream, and as she follows it into the
dream, her adventure begins...
The story follows a series of scenarios
where the dreamer follows her cat
through deep oceans, mighty mountains,
dark forests, bustling cities, and dreamy
skies filled with balloons and kites.
Filled with original artwork inspired
by 19th century Japanese prints and
contemporary design, this new coloring
book sets the reader a challenge – to
find the sleeper’s cat hiding somewhere
in every image. Float away with the
dreamer in this gorgeous new book.

OLIVIA WHITWORTH is a Londonbased illustrator working at an
architecture practice. She trained
at Camberwell College of Art and
has created commissioned artwork
for many publications.
• Perfect for sleep therapy and
relaxation.
• Featuring 19th century Japanese printinspired illustrations.
• Takes the reader beyond the remit of a
standard coloring book.

53

INSPIRATIONAL

The Little Book of Mindfulness (over
300k sold) and The Coloring Book
of Mindfulness (over 100k sold) have
been a publishing phenomena. Mindful
coloring offers the perfect immersive
experience to relieve stress and provide
a practical way to relax the mind,
while subconsciously developing selfknowledge, expanding the imagination,
and nurturing creativity. Now the beauty
of mindful coloring has been combined
with the practicality of stationery so you
can color while you’re on the go.

978 184949 938 5 | January 2017 | $11.99
ST | 144pp | 6 x 8½ in x ¾ in| 14 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-938-5

51199
9

781849 499385

MINDFULNESS
COLORING

NOTEBOOK

This handy large flexibound notebook
comes with 144 lined pages interspersed
with inspirational quotes and line
illustrations to color in. It is the perfect
place to keep your to-do lists, project
notes or daily journal while relaxing
through coloring in the specially
designed pages.

GIFT & STATIONERY

54

978 184949 908 8 | January 2017 | $9.99
ST | 48pp | 4 x 6 x 3/4 in | 7 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-908-8

50999
9

781849 499088

MINDFULNESS
COLORING

SET OF THREE NOTEBOOKS

These elemental notebooks come
packaged as a set of three, two lined
and one blank, notebooks. Interwoven
throughout the pages of each are
illustrations of the natural world, from
flowers and trees (Earth) to butterflies
and birds (Air) and fish and shells
(Water), that are specially designed to
be colored in to still the mind and relax
the body.

The Coloring Book of

MIND
FUL -

-

NESS

Also by this author:
The Coloring Book of Mindfulness,
978 184949 730 5, $14.95, 2016
Mindfulness Coloring Postcard Set,
978 184949 841 8, $9.95, 2016

50 quotes and designs
to help you focus, slow
down, de-stress

Illustrations by
Holly Macdonald

55

GIFT & STATIONERY

Founded in 1989 when Lulu Guinness was
29 with the concept of a briefcase for
women, Lulu’s intention was always to be
slightly outré and push boundaries. Today
Lulu still lives by the motto of her hero,
the fashion designer Elsa Schiaparelli,
‘Dare to Be Different’, and the women
who sport Lulu Guinness do just that.

978 184949 862 3 | January 2017 | $16.99
JN | 128pp | 6 x 81/2 x 3/4 in | 16 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-862-3

51699
9

781849 498623

LULU GUINNESS

NOTEBOOK

The last word in in-your-face elegance,
this designer notebook features a die-cut
of Lulu’s iconic lips on the front cover. The
lined pages are on woodfree paper with
gilt edges for added impact and luxury.
978 184949 866 1 | January 2017 | $9.99
ST | 128pp | 41/4 x 51/2 x 5/8 in | 6 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-866-1

50999
9

781849 498661

LULU GUINNESS

JOTTER PAD

The purr-fect desktop accessory, Lulu’s
jotter exemplifies her characteristic
originality and bold chic. The die-cut of
the cat’s head flips up in an instant to
open and the pad is then closed with a
magnet. True style is always simple!
GIFT & STATIONERY

56

978 184949 865 4 | January 2017 | $16.99
ST | 5 x 5 x 11/2 in | 14 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-865-4

51699
9

781849 498654

LULU GUINNESS

NOTECARD SET

Bring flair and wit to your notes with
these quirky notecards that are die-cut
into the shapes of Lulu’s lips, cat, and
hand motifs. Printed on luxuriously
heavy paper, with foil embossing and
spot lamination, these highly original
cards are presented in a stylish box with
matching, striped envelopes.
978 184949 863 0 | January 2017 | $10.99
JN | 60pp | 6 x 81/2 x 1/4 in | 9 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-863-0

51099
9

781849 498630

LULU GUINNESS

CUSTOM NOTEBOOK

Branded with Lulu’s signature lips, eye,
and hand motifs, this is an essential
accessory for every girl about town.
The wood-free pages are tabbed into 8
sections to help sort your notes, and it
includes a sheet of stickers to highlight
points to follow up.

57

GIFT & STATIONERY

FRENCH
STATIONERY

France is the top tourist destination in
the world with over 83 million people
visiting every year. Quadrille’s evocatively
designed range of French stationery
brings to the fore all the most notable
elements of France - its culture, fashion,
historic landmarks, romance, music,
food and much, more. Whether you
are planning a trip to France, looking
for inspiration as an armchair traveler,
or just wanting to soak up some of the
atmosphere of La Belle France, this is a
range of must-have stationery items.   

978 184949 911 8 | February 2017 | $14.99
ST | 144pp | 6 x 81/2 x 3/4 in | 14 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-911-8

51499
9

781849 499118

FRENCH
STATIONERY

NOTEBOOK

This handy flexibound notebook makes it
easy to stay both organized and chic with
its classic French style. It comes with 6
die-cut pockets in three designs as well as
a practical elastic closure.

GIFT & STATIONERY

58

978 184949 912 5 | February 2017 | $14.99
ST | 144pp | 6 x 81/2 x 5/8 in | 13 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-912-5

51499
9

781849 499125

FRENCH
STATIONERY

HARDBACK NOTEBOOK

Ideal for jotting down notes on the move,
this hardback notebook has a gorgeous
foiled cover, bringing a little French style
to your writing.

978 184949 913 2 | February 2017 | $14.99
ST | 144pp | 41/4 x 6 x 1 in | 9 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-913-2

51499
9

781849 499132

FRENCH
STATIONERY

NOTECARD BOX

Perfect for chic correspondence, this set
of 16 notecards come in four different
designs with coordinating envelopes, all in
a box with a transparent lid.

59

GIFT & STATIONERY

As the world’s leading museum of art and
design, the V&A has unrivaled collections
in architectire, fashion, photography,
sculpture, ceramics, furniture, textiles,
jewelry, metalwork, and much more.
Drawing on this world-class resource,
Quadrille is proud to present a debut
collection of impeccably conceived
and exquisitely produced stationery in
partnership with the museum.
978 184949 868 5 | March 2017 | $18.99
ST | 144pp | 53/4 x 8/1 4 x 3/4 in | 1 lb
I S B N 978-1-84949-868-5

9

51899

781849 498685

V&A

TABBED NOTEBOOK
Smart, durable, and timeless, this
hardcover notebook features an opulent
Iznik tile image on the cover and is wiro
bound with an elastic closure for ease of
use. Five tabbed sections make it easy to
organize your notes.
978 184949 870 8 | March 2017 | $14.99
ST | 5/1 2 x 7 x 1/1 2 in | 10 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-870-8

9

51499

781849 498708

V&A

NOTECARD SET
A timeless set of 16 cards featuring
four designs from the V&A’s collection,
beautifully presented in a luxury box with
printed envelopes to match.
GIFT & STATIONERY

60

BACKLIST INTERNATIONAL COOKERY
PASTA ANTONIO
CARLUCCIO

THE ITALIAN
BAKER
MELISSA FORTI

9781849496643 | $29.95
CKB061000 | HC | 224pp
8 x 10 x 7/8 in | 2 lb 9 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-664-3

9

9781849497619 | $29.95
CKB004000 | HC | 224pp
71/2 x 93/4 x 1 in | 2 lb 1 oz

52995

781849 496643

SCANDINAVIAN
BAKING TRINE
HAHNEMANN

SCANDINAVIAN
COMFORT FOOD
TRINE
HAHNEMANN

9781849496650 | $35.00
CKB074000 | HC | 288pp
7 3/4 x 9 1/4 x 1 1/2 in | 2 lb 9 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-665-0

9

9781849498593 | $35.00
CKB074000 | HC | 288pp
7 3/4 x 9 /1 4 x 1 1/2 in | 2 lb 9 oz

53500

781849 496650

DEEP SOUTH
BRAD
MCDONALD

EAT ISTANBUL
ANDY HARRIS &
DAVID LOFTUS

New Southern cooking

9781849496636 | $29.95
CKB084000 | HC | 208pp
8 x 11 x 13/ 16 in | 2 lb 9 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-663-6

9

9781849497206 | $35.00
CKB002060 | HC | 256pp
8 x 10 in | 2 lb 9 oz

52995

781849 496636

‘I have based this book around a collection
of 100 recipes that for me express the
absolute essence of French cuisine.’
MICHEL ROUX

The Essence of
FrenchCooking
MICHEL ROUX

The

Essence of French Cooking

9781849498371 | $24.95
CKB017000 | HC | 160pp
8 x 10 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 15 oz

MICHEL ROUX

ESSENTIAL
CHINESE
COOKING
JEREMY PANG

THE ESSENCE
OF FRENCH
COOKING
MICHEL ROUX
9781849496629 | $45.00
CKB034000 | HC | 272pp
81/2 x 11 x 1/1 8 in | 3 lb 10 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-662-9

£30
www.quadrille.co.uk

PHOTOGRAPHY BY LISA LINDER

9

61

BACKLIST

781849 496629

5 4 5 0 0

HEALTHY
JAPANESE
COOKING
MAKIKO SANO

POLSKA
ZUZA ZAK
9781849497268 | $35.00
CKB065000 | HC | 256pp
7 1/2 x 9 3/4 x 7/8 in | 1 lb 10 oz

9781849496698 | $19.95
CKB048000 | PB | 128pp
7 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 1/2 in | 1 lb 2 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-669-8

9

51995

781849 496698

BACKLIST HEALTHY EATING
COCONUT OIL:
NATURE’S
PERFECT
INGREDIENT
LUCY BEE

BREAKFAST
LOVE DAVID BEZ
9781849497145 | $22.95
CBK010000 | HC | 192pp
7 x 8 3/4 x 5/8 in | 10 oz

9781849498388 | $22.95
CKB059000 | HC | 176pp
7 1/2 x 8 1/2 x 7/8 in | 1 lb 9 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-714-5

9

THE BREAST
CANCER
COOKBOOK
MOHAMMED
KESHTGAR

781849 497145

SUPERFOODS
JULIE MONTAGU
9781849496667 | $22.95
HEA017000 | PB | 176pp
6 3/4 x 8 7/8 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 9 oz

9781849498395 | $29.95
CKB059000 | HC | 176pp
7 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 14 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-666-7

9

SUPERFOODS
SUPERFAST
JULIE MONTAGU
9781849497862 | $24.95
HEA017000 | HC | 176pp
6 3/4 x 8 7/8 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 10 oz

52295

781849 496667

COOK YOURSELF
YOUNG
ELIZABETH
PEYTON-JONES
9781849496797 | $22.95
CKB039000 | PB | 160pp
7 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 5/8 in | 1 lb 5 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-679-7

9

BACKLIST

52295

62

781849 496797

52295

BACKLIST FOOD & DRINK
BYRON
TOM BYNG &
FRED SMITH

VEGETABLES
ANTONIO
CARLUCCIO

9781849498449 | $24.95
CKB002000 | HC | 192pp
7 1/2 x 9 3/4 x 7/8 in | 1 lb 14 oz

9781849497527 | $35.00
CKB085000 | HC | 256pp
8 x 10 x 1 1/4 in | 2 lb 14 oz

MANLY FOOD
SIMON CAVE

SPRING
SKYE GYNGELL
9781849497541 | $24.95
CKB101000 | HC | 224pp
7 5/8 x 10 x 1 in | 2 lb 6 oz

9781849497312 | $35.00
CKB101000 | HC | 288pp
8 7/8 x 10 x 7/8 in | 3 lb 5 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-731-2

9

I S B N 978-1-84949-754-1

53500

781849 497312

9

52495

781849 497541

THE NATURAL
COOK
TOM HUNT

CATH KIDSTON
TEATIME
CATH KIDSTON

9781849497336 | $29.95
CKB077000 | HC | 176pp
7 7/8 x 10 3/4 x 1 in | 2 lb 6 oz

9781849498050 | $19.95
CKB004000 | HC | 144pp
7 1/2 x 10 1/2 x 3/4 in | 1 lb 2 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-733-6

9

52995

781849 497336

BREW
JAMES MORTON

THE FARMHOUSE
COOKBOOK
SARAH MAYOR

9781849497275 | $24.95
CKB007000 | HC | 160pp
7 1/2 x 9 3/4 x 7/8 in | 1 lb 11 oz

9781849497329 | $29.95
CKB101000 | HC | 224pp
8 x 9 5/8 x 1 /1 8 in | 2 lb 4 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-732-9

9

52995

781849 497329

63

BACKLIST

LOVELY LAYER
CAKES PEGGY
PORSCHEN

CAKES IN
BLOOM PEGGY
PORSCHEN

9781849497299 | $24.95
CKB014000 | HC | 160pp
8 x 10 1/4 x 3/4 in | 2 lb

9781849496605 | $45.00
CKB014000 | HC | 224pp
9 1/2 x 11 x 7/8 in | 3 lb 8 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-729-9

I S B N 978-1-84949-660-5

9

52495

781849 497299

9

781849 496605

CAKEMOJI
JENNI
POWELL

V IS FOR VEGAN
KERSTIN
RODGERS

9781849497909 | $14.95
CKB004000 | HC | 96pp
7 1/2 x 7 1/2 x 9/16 in | 1 lb

9781849496780 | $29.95
CKB086000 | HC | 192pp |
7 5/8 x 10 x 7/8 in | 2 lb
I S B N 978-1-84949-678-0

9

MEALS FOR ME
SAM STERN
9781849497343 | $29.95
CKB020000 | HC | 192pp
8 /1 8 x 11 1/4 x 7/8 in | 2 lb 6 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-734-3

9

54500

52995

781849 497343

52995

781849 496780

FRIENDS FOOD
FAMILY SASHA
WILKINS
9781849496612 | $24.95
CKB029000 | HC | 192pp
6 4/5 x 8 7/8 x 13/ 16 in | 1 lb 12 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-661-2

9

52495

781849 496612

BACKLIST SERIES
POSH EGGS

POSH TOAST

9781849497886 | $19.95
CKB070000 | HC | 176pp
6 1/2 x 8 1/2 x 13/16 in | 1 lb 7 oz

9781849497008 | $19.95
CKB009000 | HC | 176pp
6 1/2 x 8 1/2 x 13/ 16 in | 1 lb 7 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-700-8

9

BACKLIST

64

781849 497008

51995

THE LITTLE
BOOK OF
CONFIDENCE
TIDDY ROWAN

THE LITTLE
BOOK OF
FRIENDSHIP
TIDDY ROWAN

9781849495158 | $9.95
SEL023000 | HC | 192pp
4 /1 8 x 5 x 3/4 in | 6 oz

9781849495356 | $9.95
FAM021000 | HC | 192pp
4 /1 8 x 5 x 3/4 in | 6 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-515-8

9

50995

781849 495158

THE LITTLE
BOOK OF LOVE
TIDDY ROWAN

THE LITTLE
BOOK OF
MINDFULNESS
TIDDY ROWAN

9781849495615 | $9.95
FAM029000 | HC | 192pp
4 /1 8 x 5 x 3/4 in | 6 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-561-5

9

9781849494205 | $9.95
OCC010000 | HC | 192pp
4 /1 8 x 5 x 3/4 in | 6 oz

50995

I S B N 978-1-84949-420-5

781849 495615
9

THE LITTLE
BOOK OF
MINDFUL
TRAVEL
TIDDY ROWAN

50995

781849 494205

THE LITTLE
BOOK OF
QUIET
TIDDY ROWAN
978 184949 516 5 | $9.95
OCC019000 | HC | 192pp
4 /1 8 x 5 x 3/4 in | 6 oz

9781849497695 | $9.95
OCC010000 | HC | 192pp
4 /1 8 x 5 x 3/4 in | 6 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-516-5

9

50995

781849 495165

BACKLIST CRAFT, LIFESTYLE & FASHION
ONE SENTENCE
A DAY

COLOR
ABIGAIL AHERN

978184949741 1 | $14.95 | PB
240pp | 6 1/2 x 4 1/4 x 5/8

9781849496681 | $29.95
HOM003000 | HC | 240pp
8 x 11 x 1 in | 3 lb

I S B N 978-1-84949-741-1

I S B N 978-1-84949-668-1

9

51495

781849 497411

9

65

BACKLIST

781849 496681

52995

ICONIC DRESSES
WILLIAM BANKSBLANEY

A SPOTLESS
HOME BRIDGET
BODANO

9781849496704 | $35.00
DES005000 | HC | 192pp
8 1/2 x 11 x 7/8 in | 2 lb 11 oz

9781849497428 | $12.95
HOM019000 | PB | 304pp
5 9/ 16 x 6 11/ 16 x 1 in | 1 lb 1 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-670-4

I S B N 978-1-84949-742-8

9

53500

781849 496704

9

FOREVER CHIC
CAROLINE COX

9

9781849496674 | $24.95
CRA035000 | PB | 160pp
8 1/4 x 11 3/4 x 9/ 16 in | 1 lb 11 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-667-4

51295

781849 497480

9

I B STAMPING
ISHTAR OLIVERA
9781849497855 | $16.95
CRA025000 | PB | 128pp
8 x 10 x 1/2 in | 1 lb

9781849496742 | $16.95
CRA000000 | HC | 96pp
6/
5
12 x 7 x /8 in | 12 oz

OVER 20
INSPIRATIONAL
PROJECTS TO
LEARN TO CROCHET

to crochet

MODERN, COLORFUL
AND STYLISH CROCHET
ACCESSORIES AND
GARMENTS TO MAKE

Cover photography by
Laura Edwards

STEP-BY-STEP
PHOTOGRAPHY
GUIDES YOU
THROUGH THE
BASIC CROCHET
TECHNIQUES

52995

I S B N 978-1-84949-753-4

ANNA
WILKINSON

learn to
crochet
to
crochet

9

781849 497534

LEARN TO
CROCHET
LOVE TO
CROCHET ANNA
WILKINSON

learn to crochet
to crochet

is a collection of twenty garments and accessories
that will not only teach you the fundamentals
of how to crochet but also add ‘wow’ to your
wardrobe. With the ten LEARN TO CROCHET
designs, Anna Wilkinson shows how you
can easily crochet stylish accessories, from
a striking Bullseye Clutch Bag, worked
simply in a double crochet, and a magnificent
turban-style Headband with matching Snood in
three clashing colours to a handy Zigzag Shopper
made up in robust jute twine.

Colorful, clear and modern, Anna presents a
new and exciting selection of LOVE TO CROCHET
garments that help you to move on from the basic
crochet stitches, progressing to more complex
designs. With easy-to-follow step photography
and helpful tips, these must-have projects are
fun and flattering to wear. The stunning Kimono
Jacket, worked in a spike stitch with a contrast
bobble trim, is the perfect statement piece within
any wardrobe whilst the lacy Floral Summer Top,
made up of dozens of individual motifs, is just
the thing to wear on hazy sunny days.

9781849497534 | $19.95
CRA004000 | PB | 144pp
7 1/2 x 9 3/4 x 1/2 in | 1 lb 4 oz

Whether you are a beginner crocheter or looking
for a new challenge to hone your crochet skills,

LEARN TO CROCHET, LOVE TO CROCHET is the

perfect book.

51995

PHOTOGRAPHY BY LAURA EDWARDS

www.quadrille.com

9

OVER 20 HANDCROCHETED
ACCESSORIES AND
GARMENTS TO MAKE
FOR YOU AND
YOUR FRIENDS

Anna Wilkinson

I S B N 978-1-84949-749-7

learn to crochet

SCANDINAVIAN
HOME
ELIZABETH
WILHIDE

ANNA WILKINSON

9781849497497 | $29.95
DES010000 | HC | 192pp
8 x 10 3/4 x 7/8 in

I S B N 978-1-84949-753-4

781849 497497
9

BACKLIST

66

52495

781849 496674

POMPOMANIA
CHRISTINE
LEECH

is a leading designer within the new, young
textile pack, who was recently awarded the
coveted Gold in the Knitted Textile Awards by
the UK Handknitting Association. Although
influenced by traditional techniques, Anna’s
textile designs are characterized by exceptionally
flattering garment shapes enlivened with quirky
combinations of color and pattern. Anna is one
half of the creative design duo Cats Brothers,
whose cool knitwear designs have been worn
by Jourdan Dunn in Beyonce’s XO video.

781849 497428

CATH KIDSTON®
SEWING BOOK
CATH KIDSTON

9781849497480 | $12.95
DES005000 | HC | 224pp
4 3/4 x 6 /1 8 x 7/8 in | 12 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-748-0

51295

781849 497534

51995

BACKLIST INSPIRATIONAL
The Coloring Book of

MIND
FUL -

-

NESS

50 quotes and designs
to help you focus, slow
down, de-stress

Illustrations by
Holly Macdonald

THE COLORING
BOOK OF
MINDFULNES

MY NAME
IS GIRL
NINA COSFORD

9781849497305 | $14.95
ART051000 | PB | 96pp
8 x 9 3/4 x 7/ 16 in | 15 oz

9781849498401 | $19.95
HUM012000 | PB | 128pp
6 x 7 in

I S B N 978-1-84949-730-5

9

51495

781849 497305

BREATHE
JEAN HALL
9781849497749 | $12.95
HEA032000 | HC | 144pp
5 x 6 1/2 x 5/8 in | 9 oz

THE

FLORAL

CATH KIDSTON
COLORING
BOOK
CATH KIDSTON

THE

9781849498425 | $14.95
ART051000 | PB | 96pp
8 x 9 3/4 x 7/16 in | 15 oz

CATH KIDSTON
FLORAL COLORING BOOK
CATH KIDSTON

FUN SCIENCE
CHARLIE
MCDONNELL
9781849498029 | $22.95
SCI000000 | HC | 224pp

9781849498432 | $14.95
ART051000 | PB | 96pp
8 x 9 3/4 x 7/16 in | 15 oz

67

BACKLIST

BACKLIST GIFT & STATIONERY
HEDGEHOGS OUT
& ABOUT NOTEBOOK ANORAK

KISSING
HEDGEHOGS
NOTECARD SET
ANORAK

978184949 444 1 | $10.95
123pp | 53/4 x 81/4 x 5/8 in | 12 oz
I S B N 978-1-84949-444-1

9

I S B N 978-1-84949-446-5

51095

781849 494441

9

50995

781849 494465

NOTECARD BOX
ANORAK

PENCIL BOX SET
ANORAK

9781849494458
$14.95 | 31/2 x 51/2 x 1/4 in
12 oz

978 184949 447 2
$9.95 | 21/4 x 81/4 x 3/4 in 4 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-445-8

I S B N 978-1-84949-447-2

9

51495

9

781849 494458

PROUD FOX
LARGE JOTTER
SET ANORAK

I S B N 978-1-84949-450-2

9781849495646 | $10.95
123pp | 53/4 x 81/4 x 5/8 in | 12 oz

51095

781849 494502

I S B N 978-1-84949-564-6

9

JOURNAL
DAY OF
THE DEAD
9781849498296
$14.95 | JN | 144pp
6 /1 16 x 8 1/2 x 5/8 in | 14 oz
E N D PA P E R S

COVER
with blocked skull design and gilded page edges

JOURNAL

BACKLIST

50995

781849 494472

RABBITS
OUT & ABOUT
NOTEBOOK
ANORAK

9781849494502
$10.95 | ST
53/4 x 81/4 x 1/2 in | 11 oz

9

9781849494465 | $9.95
ST | 5 x 5 x 3/4 in 9 oz

68

51095

781849 495646

SET OF THREE
NOTEBOOKS
DAY OF
THE DEAD
9781849498302 | $10.95 ST
| 4 /1 8 x 5 7/8 x 5/8 in | 5 oz

BUTTERFLIES
NOTEBOOK
NATURAL
HISTORY
MUSEUM

SNAKES
NOTEBOOK
NATURAL
HISTORY
MUSEUM

978 184949 744 2
$12.95 | JN | 128pp
6/1 16 x 81/2 x 5/8 in | 14 oz

978 184949 743 5
$12.95 | JN | 128pp
6/1 16 x 81/2 x 5/8 in | 14 oz

I S B N 978-1-84949-744-2

9

I S B N 978-1-84949-743-5

51295

781849 497442

9

51295

781849 497435

SKULLS
NOTEBOOK
NATURAL
HISTORY
MUSEUM

SPIDER
NOTEBOOK
NATURAL
HISTORY
MUSEUM

978 184949 745 9
$12.95 | JN | 128pp
6/1 16 x 81/2 x 5/8 in | 14 oz

978 184949 746 6
$12.95 | JN | 128pp
6/1 16 x 81/2 x 5/8 in | 14 oz

MINDFULNESS
COLORING
POSTCARD SET
978 184949 841 8 | $9.95
PB | 20 Postcards
4/1 4 x 53/4 x 3/8 in | 4 oz

69

BACKLIST

TITLE INDEX
A Spotless Home 66
Alphabet Cooking 27
Anorak Stationery 68
Anthology of Flowers 37
Breathe 67
Breakfast Love 62
Breddos Tacos 11
Byron 63
Cakes in Bloom 64
Cakemoji 64
Cath Kidston Coloring
Book 67
Cath Kidston Floral Coloring
Book 67
Cath Kidton Teatime 63
Cath Kidston Sewing
Book 66
Citrus 31
Coconut Oil 62
Color 65
Cook Yourself Young 62
Day of the Dead
Stationery 68
Deep South 61
Dream Weaver 53
Dress You Up 51
Eat Istanbul 61
Eat More Greens 25
Essential Chinese Cooking 61
Everyday Seafood 15
Forever Chic 66
French Stationery 58–59
Friends Food Family 64
Fun Science 67
Gather 21
Grill Smoke BBQ 29
Healthy Japanese
Cooking 62
Herbs + Flowers 41
I Heart Stamping 66
Iconic Dresses 66
K is for Korean 27
Knife 47
Learn to Crochet Love
to Crochet 66
Lovely Layer Cakes 64
Lulu Guinness Stationery
56–57
Manly Food 63
Meals For Me 64
Mindfulness Coloring
Stationery 54–55, 69
Modern Calligraphy 49

AUTHOR INDEX
My Name is Girl 67
Natural Beauty with
Coconut Oil 35
Natural History Museum
Stationery 69
Nourish Bowls 17
One Sentence a Day 65
Pasta 61
Polska 62
Pompomania 66
Porridge 7
Posh Rice 23
Provence to Pondicherry 19
S is for Sri Lankan 27
Scandinavian Baking 61
Scandinavian Home 66
Scandinavian Comfort
Food 61
Spanish Made Simple 33
Spring 63
Spoon Carving 43
Superfoods, 62
Superfoods Superfast 62
The Breast Cancer
Cookbook 62
The Essence of French
Cooking 61
The Essential Collection 45
The Coloring Book of
Mindfulness 67
The Coloring Book of
Mindfulness: Nature 52
The Farmhouse Cookbook
63
The Little Book of
Confidence 65
The Little Book of
Friendship 65
The Little Book of Love 65
The Little Book of
Mindfulness 65
The Little Book of Mindful
Travel 65
The Little Book of Quiet 65
The Little Book of Cacti and
Other Succulents 39
The Natural Cook 63
The Nut Butter Cookbook 13
The Yoga Kitchen 5
V&A Stationery 60
V is for Vegan 64
Vegetables 63

INDEX

70

Ahern, Abigail 65
Allibhoy, Omar 33
Anorak 68
Banks-Blaney, William 66
Bee, Lucy 35, 62
Bez, David 62
Bodano, Bridget 66
Byng, Tom 63
Carluccio, Antonio 61, 63
Cave, Simon 63
Cosford, Nina 67
Cox, Caroline 66
Dudhia, Nud 11
Field-Lewis, Jane 37
Frank, Ryn 52
Gyngell, Skye 63
Hall, Jean 67
Harris, Andy 61
Hayward, Tim 47
Hahnemann, Trine 61
Hunt, Tom 63
Keshtgar, Mohammed 62
Kidston, Cath 63, 66, 67
Kiros, Tessa 19
Kravi, Anni 7
Leech, Christine 66
Loftus, David 61
Lulu Guinness 56–57
Mayor, Sarah 63
Maxted, Richard 37
McCormac, Pip 41
McDonald, Brad 61
McDonnell, Charlie 67

Meller, Gill 21
Montagu, Julie 62
Morton, James 63
Murray, Pippa 13
Nicholas, Rosy 51
Olivera, Ishtar 66
Osborne, EJ 43
Outlaw, Nathan 15
Owen, Imogen 49
Pang, Jeremy 61
Parsons, Kimberley 5
Peyton-Jones, Elizabeth
62
Phipps, Catherine 31
Porschen, Peggy 64
Powell, Jenni 64
Rodgers, Kerstin 64
Roux, Michel 61
Rowan, Tiddy 65
Sano, Makiko 62
Sibley, Emma 39
Smith, Fred 63
Stern, Sam 64
Steyn, Zita 25
Tobin, Frances 45
Tish, Ben 29
Whitney, Chris 11
Wilhide, Elizabeth 66
Wilkins, Sasha 64
Wilkinson, Anna 66
Whitworth, Livi 53
Zura, Zak 62

Distributed in the US & Canada
by Chronicle Books
Chronicle Books
680 Second Street
San Francisco, California 94107
415-537-4200 (8:30am - 5:30pm Pacific Time
Monday-Friday)
frontdesk@chroniclebooks.com
Chroniclebooks.com
To order:
1-800-759-0190
orderdesk@hbgusa.com
Customer service hours are 8:30am to 5:30pm
Eastern Time, Monday through Friday.

DISTRIBUTION
Distribution inside
US & Canada:
Chronicle Books
680 Second Street
San Francisco, CA 94107
T 415 537 4200
E frontdesk@
chroniclebooks.com
W www.chronicle
books.com
Customer Service
Resources
Call toll free:
800 759 0190
8:30 am – 5:30 pm EST
Fax toll free:
800 286 9471
Email:
Regarding existing
orders:
customer.service@
hbgusa.com
To place new orders:
order.desk@hbgusa.com

Credit Department:
800 234 5226
9:00 am – 5 pm EST

Returns Policy
(Returnable
Customers Only)

Chronicle Books is
pleased to offer two
choices for online
customer service:

Chronicle Books
Returns
c/o Hachette Book
Group USA
322 S. Enterprise Blvd
Lebanon, IN 46052

Log on to www.
chroniclebooks.info to
check retail price and
availability, get lists of
OP titles,
or to download a new
account packet.
Log on to http://
pubeasy.books.hbgusa.
com/pls/pubeasy/
pubeasy.intro_page to
check price, availability,
order status, or to
place orders 24 hours
a day, 7 days a week.
Free to join, PubEasy
is your own full service
customer self-service
center.

Please include account
number and a packing
list or chargeback with
all returns.
Written permission
is not required for
“returnable” accounts.
Returns must be In
Print, or, if Out of Print,
returned within 6
months of the OP date,
in saleable condition,
and whole copy (except
for strippable titles).

returns or damaged/
defective merchandise.
Returns are credited
at the same price and
discount at which they
were most recently
purchased.
Examination and
Desk Copies
Email: enquiries@
quadrille.co.uk
Publicity/
Press requests
Renée Senogles
Email: reneesenogles@
hardiegrant.com
T 415 409 5674

No authorization is
required for overstock

71

DISTRIBUTION

REPRESENTATIVES
BOOKSTORE
REPRESENTATIVES
Northern California
Anna-Lisa Sandstrum
T 415 537 4299
F 415 537 4470
annalisa_sandstrum@
chroniclebooks.com
Southern California,
AZ, NM, TX
Dave Ehrlich
T 323 346 7498
F 323 798 5468
dave_ehrlich@
chroniclebooks.com
Pacific Northwest
and Southwest
WA, OR, UT, AK
Courtney Payne
T 206 409 8556
F 206 723 3956
courtney_payne@
chroniclebooks.com
ID, MT, WY, CO, UT
Greg Chickman
T: 650-642-2609
F: 650 570 7575
chickmanis@comcast.
net
Midwest
IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI,
MN, MO, ND, NE, OH,
SD, WI, NB
Abraham Associates
Stu Abraham, John
Mesjak, Roy Schonfeld
T 800 701 2489
F 952 929 8089
info@abraham
associatesinc.com
New England
CT, NH, MA, ME, RI, VT
Emily Cervone
T 860 212 3740
F 617 687 0091
emily_cervone@
chroniclebooks.com

New York Metro,
NJ, and Select DC
and PA Accounts
Melissa Grecco
T 516 298 6715
F 347 521 3139
melissa_grecco@
chroniclebooks.com
Mid-Atlantic
DC, DE, MD, PA, WV
Chesapeake and
Hudson
T 800 231 4469
F 800 307 5163
office@cheshud.com
Southeast
AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS,
SC, NC, OK, TN, VA, TX
Southern Territory
Associates
T 806 799 9997
F 806 799 9777
sta77@suddenlink.net
Library and Educational
Accounts
Anna-Lisa Sandstrum
T 415 537 4299
F 415 537 4470
Annalisa_sandstrum@
chroniclebooks.com
Canada
Raincoast Books
2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC
Canada V6V 1N2
T 604 448 7100
F 604 270 7161
info@raincoast.com
www.raincoast.com
Canada
BC to Ontario
Ampersand Inc.
West Coast Office
2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC
Canada V6V 1N2
T 604 448 7111
F 604 448 7118
info@ampersandinc.ca

REPRESENTATIVES

72

Ampersand Inc.
Toronto Office
Ampersand Inc.
Suite 213, 321
Carlaw Ave
Toronto, ON
M4M 2S1
T 416 703 0666
F 416 703 4745
info@ampersandinc.ca
Canada
Quebec
Hornblower Group Inc.
T 514 704 3626
F 1 800 596 8496
kstacey@
hornblowerbooks.com
Canada
Atlantic Canada
Hornblower Group Inc.
T 1 855 444 0770 ext 2
F 416 461 0365
lmartella@
hornblowerbooks.com

GIFT
REPRESENTATIVES
AZ, CA, CO, HI, NM, NV,
UT, WY
Stephen Young &
Associates
Los Angeles, CA
Showroom
T 800 282 5863
F 888 748 5895
info@stephenyoung.net

Midwest
MN, ND, SD, WI
Square One
Minneapolis, MN
Showroom
T 800 252 1474
F 952 908 3224
info@squareonereps.
com
Mid-Atlantic
DC, DE, MD, Eastern
PA, VA
Lines by Alan Green
T 301 933 8906
F 888 228 8838
info@linesbyalangreen.
com
New York Metro, New
Jersey & New England:
CT, MA, ME, NH, NJ,
NY, RI, VT
Harper Group
New York,
NY Showroom
T 888 644 1704
F 888 644 1292
sales@harpergroup.
com
Southeast
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC,
SC, TN
The Simblist Group
Atlanta, GA Showroom
T 800 524 1621
F 404 524 8901
info@simblistgroup.com

Pacific Northwest
ID, OR, MT, WA, AK
Bettencourt
Seattle, WA Showroom
T 800 462 6099
F 206 762 2457
info@bettencourtgroup.
com

South and Midwest
AR, IA, KS, LA, MO, NE,
OK, TX
Anne McGilvray &
Company
Dallas, TX Showroom
T 800 527 1462
F 214 638 4535
info@annemcgilvray.
com

Midwest
IL, IN, KY, MI, OH
Kelley & Crew Inc.
Chicago, IL
T 773 774 3495
F 773 442 0810
M 773 294 3203
kcrewreps@gmail.com

West Virginia and
Western PA
Pamela Miller
PDM Enterprises
T 412 881 7033
F 412 881 7033
repref23@aol.com

WWW.QUADRILLE.COM
I S B N 978-1-84949-979-8

9

781849 499798

